In accordance with Rule
18.7 of the Insolvency
{England & Wales) Rules

LIQO3

|&

Companies House

L

il

COMPANIES HOUSE

2016 and sections 924, i i ndi
Toan g s oree - Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up
Insolvency Act 1986.

1 Company Details

Campany number 9439317 ’

Company full name

Central ZZ249 Limited

08/12/2017

#128

2 Liquidator's name
Full name Malcolm Cohen
3 Liquidator's address
Full address BDO LLP
55 Baker Street
Londan
Wil 7EU
4 Liquidator's name
Full name Shane Crooks
5 Liquidator’s address
Full address BDO LLP
55 Baker Street
London
W1U 7EU
6 Period of progress report
From date 05/10/2016
To date © loar10r207
7 Progress report
| attach a copy of the progress report
8 Sign and date
Liguidator’s signature f 52/
o S
x x
Date 4 December 2017




LIQ03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

Presenter information

You do not have fo give any contact information, but if you do it will help

Companies House if there is a query on the form. The contact information you

give wifl be visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name Jamie Brown

Company name BDOLLP

Important information

All information on this form will appear on the public record

Where to send

You may retum this form to any Companies House address, however for
expediency you are advised to retum it to:

Address 55 Baker Street
London
W1IU 7EU The Registrar of Companies
Companies House
Telephone 0207893 3248 Crown Way
Cardiff
CF143UZ
Checklist Further information

Companies House may return forms completed incorrectly or with
informatien missing.

Make sure you have remembered the following:

[ The company name and number match the information held on the public
Register.

0O You have attached the required documents.

3 The form has been signed.

For further information, please refer to the guidance at
www.gov.ukfcompaniesheuse or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk.




Tel: +44 (0)20 7486 5888 Business

Fax; +44 {D)20 7935 3944 Restructuring
DX 9025 West End W1 55 Baker Street
www_bdo.co.uk London Wil 7EU
b T
TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS AND 4 December 2017
SHAREHOLDERS
Please ask for: Jamie Brown
Direct dial: 0207 893 3248
Email; jamie brown@bdo.co.uk
Dear Sirs

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companties (together “the Companies”)
- All tn Creditors’ Yoluntary Liguidation

| set out below an annual progress report in accordance with Section 104A of the Insolvency Act
1986 (“the Act”) and Rule 18.4 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 {“the Rules").

1. Prafessional information regarding the Joint Liquidators

The Joint Liquidators are Malcotm Cohen (officehotder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (officehotder
No: 15110) of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1l 7EU. The Joint Liquidators were
appointed on 5 October 2016 and carry out their functions jointly and severally, meaning that
any action can be done by one Liquidator or by both of them,

2, The Companies

Please note that the Joint Liquidators are appointed over 1,796 separate companies, details of
which can be found on the schedule attached as Appendix 1. Given the close relationship
between the Companies and the similarities in their affairs, | am issuing one, consolidated
annual report for all of the Companies, which includes a consolidated receipts and payment for
the period of the liquidation.

The Joint Liquidators consider that reporting on a consolidated basis maximises efficiencies and
reduces the costs of reporting to the liquidation estates.

2.1, Background

Prior to their liquidation, each of the Companies was involved in supplying temporary labour to
commercial and industrial businesses. It appears that each entity had a single or smalt number
of employees, and was established so that each entity could claim certain tax allowances from
HMRC that would not otherwise have been avaitabie if all employees had been employed through

a single entity.

Although the Companies each had separate directors and shareholders at various times during
their operation, it appears that they were in fact operated on an aggregate basis.

The Companies were each incorporated by a firm who would subsequently become the
Companies’ accountants, Anderson Company Solutions Limited ("ACS"), and they also shared a
common registered office.

BDO LLP, & UK imited liabllity partnership registeted frt England and Wales under number (JC305127, 15 a member of 80O International Limited, a UX compary
{bmited by guarantee, and forms part of the internationat BOG network of independent member firms. A Hst of members’ nzmes is open to inspection ak our
registered office, 55 Baker Street, Londdon W1U JEU, BOC LLP is authorised and reguiated by the Financial Conduct Authotity to conduct vastment business



IBDO

1 am advised that the Companies were administered by a single administration agent, Centralised
Coltections Limited ("CCL"}, which controlled the cash available to each of the Companies
through a single pooled bank account, which effectively operated as a client account, To date,
the Joint Liquidators have not yet been provided with any accounting records or bank statements
that confirm the position.

Two months before the commencement of the liquidations, Ms Alona Varon {a resident of the
Philippines) was appointed as the single director and shareholder in respect of all of the
Companies. The Joint Liquidators are advised that Ms Varon was appointed in order to facilitate
the liquidation process, Ms Varon stated, in the reports prepared for the initial meeting of
creditors to place the Companies into liquidations that, due to changes in HMRC's treatment for
travel and subsistence allowances effective from & Aprit 2016, the Companies were rendered
insolvent and needed to be placed into an insolvency process.

At the time the Companies entered into liquidation, all of them were stated to have the same
three creditors; namely professional fees due to ACS and CCL, and substantial liabilities due to
HMRC. HMRC was (and remains} the largest, and majority, creditor of the Companies on an
aggregated basis.

2.2. Events leading up to the liquidation of the Companies

The Joint Liquidators are advised that David Rubin & Partners Limited (“DRP™} was approached
by ACS and Ms Varon in late June 2016 to provide insolvency advice in respect of the Companies.
DRP was then engaged by the Companies as reporting accountants to prepare statements of
affairs for each company and convene members and creditors meetings pursuant to Section 98 of
the Insolvency Act 1986. Ms Varon nominated Paul Appleton of DRP to act as the proposed
tiquidator of the Companies.

On 28 September 2016, there was a meeting of the member of the Companies {convened on a
consolidated basis) at which Ms Varon, as the sole sharehoider, resolved to place the Companies
into liquidation and appoint Mr Appleton as liguidator,

A consolidated creditors’ meeting took place immediately after the member’s meseting, which
sought (i) the confirmation of Mr Appleton’s appointment as liquidator; and (ii) the approval of
DRP's reporting accountant fees, across the Companies, of ¢£2.875m. The combined cash
balances held by the Companies totatied c£2.88m.

HMRC attended the creditors’ meeting and decided that it could not, as the majority creditor,
approve either of the resolutions on the basis of the information currently available. The
creditors’ meeting was therefore adjourned to 5 October 2016 to allow DRP time to provide
further information in respect of the reporting accountant fee to HMRC.

At the adjourned meeting of creditors held on 5 October 2016, HMRC refused to approve DRP's
reporting accountant fees and, as the majority creditor, resolved to appoint Shane Crooks and
Malcolm Cohen of BDO LLP as Joint Liquidators of the Companies in piace of Mr Appleton.

3, Events following Joint Liguidators’ appointment

Shortly after the Joint Liquidators’ appointment, DRP requested that its outstanding fees be paid
as an expense of the liquidation. DRP advised that CCL had transferred the entire balance of the
Companies’ cash (c£2.88m) into DRP's client account prior to the liquidations. As noted above,
the level of fees sought by DRP would substantiatly extinguish the cash batance held across the
combined liquidation estates.

in the circumstances, the Joint Liquidators were unable ta agree the level of fees being charged
by DRP, and requested additional information in support of the fees,




IBDO

On 28 October 2016, DRP commenced a Court application, to which the Joint Liguidators were
named as Respondents, seeking various orders and declarations to the effect that the reporting
accountant fee sought by DRP shoutd be immediately paid as a reasonable and necessary expense
of the liquidations. The Joint Liquidators defended this application, which resuited in
protracted litigation and a three-day trial set to commence on 13 June 2017.

Shortly before the commencement of the trial, and following discussions between DRP and the
Joint Liguidators, the application was settied between the parties. The terms of the settlement
are confidential and cannot be disclosed by the Joint Liguidators, although we are able to advise
that, as noted on the attached consolidated summary of our receipts and payments, a payment
of c£2.122m was made to DRP in full and final settlement of DRP’s reporting accountant fee
{inclusive of VAT which will be reclaimed by the Joint Liquidators). This left a cash batance of
c£767k (plus the VAT to be reclaimed)} across the liguidation estates, which can be applied
towards the costs and expenses of the liguidations and to enable a dividend to be paid to
creditors of the Companies with agreed claims.

4. Future of the Liquidations

The Joint Liquidators are now taking steps to progress the liquidation of the Companies,
including their investigations into the failure of the Companies and the payment of a dividend to
creditars with agreed claims.

Subseguent to the appointment of the Joint Liguidators, 92 of the Companies have been struck
off the Registrar by Companies House, due to delays in the processing of documents by
Companies House confirming the appointment of the Joint Liquidators. The Joint Liquidators are
currently in the process of applying for the restoration of these companies so that they can
properly deal with the Companies’ affairs. These 92 companies (which are listed as dissolved at
Appendix 2} have been included in this report so that creditors understand the affairs of the
Companies on a consolidated basis, however, the Joint Liquidators will be unable to deal with
the dissolved companies’ assets until they have been restored to the Register. Of the total funds
held by the Joint Liquidators, c£193k is held in respect of these 92 companies.

5. Receipts & Payments
1 attach for your information a consclidated summary of my receipts and payments, which shows

a batance in hand of £947,349, consisting of £574,033 cash at bank and £373,515 VAT receivable.
F trust that the summary is self-explanatory, but would comment specifically on the following:

5.1. Receipts
As noted above, cash at bank of c£2.88m was held by CCL on behalf of the Companies, and
subsequently held in DRP's client account pending the liquidation of the Companies. A total of

£2.883m was subsequently received by the Joint Liquidators, which includes accrued interest
during the period in which the funds were held by DRP.

5.2. Payments

DRP have been paid a fee of £1.769m plus VAT for their work in preparation for and convening
the meetings of the Companies’ member and creditors to place the Companies into liquidation.

The Joint Liquidators’ legal advisors, Holman Fenwick Wilian LLP, have been paid £166,666 on
account of their fees and disbursements to date. The disbursements include the fees of counset.



IBDO

6. Creditors

6.1. Secured Creditors

There are no secured creditors in these liquidations.
6.2. Preferential Creditors

The Campanies had no employees at the date of the Joint Liquidators’ appointment and have
consequently not been notified of any preferential claims.

6.3, Unsecured Creditors

The statements of affairs prepared for each of the Companies state that there are three
creditors with aggregate unsecured claims totalling £4,271,321.85. To date, unsecured claims of
£35,893,135 have been received, predominantly made up by claims from HMRC totalling
£35,533,935. The Joint Liquidators will adjudicate upon the claims received before declaring a
dividend.

6.4. Prescribed Part

Under Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 where, after 15 September 2003, a company has
granted a floating charge to a secured creditor, a proportion of the net property of the company
must be made available purety for the unsecured creditors. The Companies have not granted
floating charges to any creditor after 15 September 2003 and consequently there will be no
prescribed part in the liquidations.

7. Investigations

The Joint Liquidators have a duty to investigate the affairs of the Companies and atso the
conduct of the directors and, in respect of the latter, to submit a confidential statutory report
to the Secretary of State. | confirm that such a report has been submitted.

! have also recently met with ACS to discuss their role in the operaticns of the Companies and to
determine the further routes for investigation,

8. Joint Liquidators' Remuneration

The Joint Liquidators are obliged to fix their remuneration in accordance with Rule 18.16 of the
Rules. This permits remuneration to be fixed either:

(1) as a percentage of the assets realised and distributed; and/or

{2) by reference to the time the Joint Liquidators and their staff have spent attending to matters
in the liquidation; and/or

{3) as a set amount; and/or
¢4) as a combination of the above.

The Jeint Liquidators would now like to seek approval of the basis of their remuneration in
respect of the liquidations and wish to ask creditors to approve our remuneration on a fixed set
amount.




IBDO

We have therefore proposed a fixed fee across the Companies which will ensure that, after
settlement of the expenses of the liquidations (being predominantly DRP’s reporting accountant
fee, the Joint Liquidators' remuneration and the fees of their legal advisors), an overall sum
equal to 15% of the realisations received after payment of the reporting accounting fee
(currently c£138k}, will be available for distribution to creditors with agreed claims. An
additional sum of c.£29k from the 92 dissolved companies will be available for distribution to
creditors once those companies have been restored,

The request for fee approval on a fixed set amount is attached at Appendix 3, and on average
this amount is calculated at £241 per company, and totals c£411k in relation to the 1,704 live
companies. We are not presently seeking fee approval in respect of the 92 dissolved entities.
We anticipate seeking fee approval in relation to the dissolved companies once the outcome of
our current application to have these 92 companies restored is known.

For the purposes of comparison, | attach at Appendix 4 a schedule detailing the time costs
incurred by the Joint Liquidators and their staff to date. The consolidated time costs for dealing
with the tiquidations of the Companies are presently in the region of £624k, reflecting the
considerable time that was required to be spent in dealing with the litigation and investigations
into the Companies’ affairs. Creditors will therefore note that the fixed fee proposed by the
Jeint Ligquidators results in a better outcome for the liquidation estates and the Companies’
creditors than if fees were scught on a time costs basis.

Creditors are also advised that the combined time costs of the Joint Liquidators and their legal
advisors exceed the balance in hand of c£947k. Therefore, to ring-fence sufficient funds to
enable the Joint Liguidators to pay a dividend to unsecured creditors as noted above, both the
Joint Liquidators and their legal advisors (who have accrued but unpaid costs of circa £414k) will
be required to write-off a substantial element of their time costs.

For guidance, ! enclose a document that outlines the policy of BDO LLP in respect of fees and
disbursements.

| would now ask the creditors to consider approving the basis of the Joint Liquidators’
remuneration. Under Section 246ZE of the Insolvency Act 1986, | attach a formal notice of a
Decision Process by correspondence together with a written resolution for creditors’ attention.

9. Disbursements

Where disbursements are recovered in respect of precise sums expended to third parties there is
no necessity for these costs to be authorised. These are known as category 1 disbursements.
The table below shows the Category 1 disbursements that have been incurred by the Joint
Liquidators to date but not drawn:

Joint tiquidators’ £14,368.00
insolvency Bonds

Statutory advertising £1,939.68
lLegal Disbursements £1,475.00
Transportation £348.20
Records Storage £11.50
Total £18,142.38

Joint Liguidators often charge expenses, for example printing, stationery, photocopying,
telephone and electronic communications, which cannot economically be recorded in respect of
a specHic case. Such expenses, which are apportioned to cases, require the approval of the
creditors before they can be drawn, and these are known as category 2 disbursements. The
policy of BDO LLP is not to charge any category 2 disbursements, except for mileage allowances



IBDO

paid to staff in respect of motor vehicle use and based on the mileage scale approved by HMRC
ibeing 45p per mile), untess otherwise disclosed to creditors. No category 2 disbursements will
therefore be charged to these liguidations.

10. Liquidation Committee

It is a requirement under Rule 6.19 of the Rules that, when convening a decision process, to at
the same time deliver to creditors a notice inviting them to decide whether a Liguidation
Comimitiee should be established, if sufficlent creditors are willing to be members of the
committee,

To establish a committee there must be between 3 and 5 members. A guide to Liquidation
Committees is available at https://www.r3.org, uk/what-we-
da/publications/professional/creditors-guides

If creditors wish to establish a Liguidation Committee, they should provide their consent on the
attached Decision Process form,

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not formed, | invite the creditors to consider
appraving the Joint Liquidator’s remuneration. if a Liquidation Committee is appaointed, it will
be responsible for considering the resolutions.

11. Creditors Decision Process

Please note that formal notice of Decision Process by Correspondence is attached covering my
request for fee approvat on a fixed set amount. Creditors may indicate their decision by
completing and returning the written resolution form to this office by no later than the Decision
Date, which is 5 January 2018. {f a creditor has not already submitted a proof of debt, they
must include one when returning the written resolution. A proof of debt is attached at Appendix
5.

Votes received after the Decision Date will not be counted. If creditors wish to consider the
resolutions at a physical meeting they must notify me in writing within five business days of
delivery of the attached notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the
Joint Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZF of the Act sets the ‘minimum number’ of
creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

{a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
(b} 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
{c) 10 creditors or contributaries.

12, Creditors’ rights

I provide at the end of this report an extract from the Rules setting out the rights of creditors to
request further information and/or challenge the remuneration or expenses within the
liquidations. Creditors may access information setting out creditors’ rights in respect of the
approval of Liquidator’s remuneration at https://www.r3.org. uk/what-we-
do/publications/professionat/fees.

The Insolvency Service has estabtished a central gateway for considering complaints in respect of
Insoivency Practitioners. In the event that you make a complaint to me but are not satisfied
with my response, you should visit https://www.gov.uk/complain-about-insoivency-practitioner
where you wilt find further information on how you may pursue the complaint.

The Joint Liquidators are bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all
professional work relating to this appointment. A copy of the code is at:

http;/ /www, icaew.com/en/members/regulations-standards-and-guidance/ethics/code-of -
ethics-d.




IBDO

i you require any further information please contact me or my colleague Jamie Brown at
jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk.

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of
Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies

Shane Crooks
Joint Liquidator
Authorised by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales in the UK



IBDO

Statement from the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 regarding the rights of
creditors in respect of the Joint Liquidators’ fees and expenses:

Creditors’ and members' requests for further information in administration, winding up and bankruptcy

18.9.— (1} The following may make a written request to the office-holder for further information about remuneration or
expenses {other than pre-administration costs in an administration} set out in a progress report under rule 18,4(1}(b), {c)
or {d} or a finat report under rule 18.14—

(a) a secured creditor;

(b} an unsecured Creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% in value of the unsecured creditors {including the
creditor in guestion);

(¢} mernbers of the company in a members” voluntary winding up with at teast 5% of the totat voting rights of
atl the members having the right to vote at general meetings of the company;

{d) any unsecured creditor with the permission of the court; or
(e} any member of the company in a members' voluntary winding up with the permission of the court,

{2} A request, or an application to the court for permission, by such a person or persons must be made or filed with
the court {(as applicable) within 21 days of receipt of the report by the person, or by the {ast of them in the case of an
application by more than one member or creditor.

%3] The office-holder must, within 14 days of receipt of such a request respond to the person or persons who
requested the information by—

{a) providing all of the information requested;
{b} providing some of the informaticn requested; or
{c) dectining to provide the information requested.

(4) The office-holder may respond by providing only some of the information requested or decline to provide the
information if—

(a) the time or cost of preparation of the infermation would be excessive; or

(b} disclosure of the information wauld be prejudicial to the conduct of the proceedings;

{c) disciosure of the information might reasonably be expected to lead to violence against any person; or
{d) the office-holder is subject to an obligation of confidentiality in relation to the information.

{5} An office-holder wha does not provide all the information or dectines to provide the information must inform
the person or persons who reguested the information of the reasons for so doing,
(6) A creditor, and a member of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up, who need not be the same as

the creditor or members who requested the information, may apply to the court within 21 days of~
{a) the office-holder giving reasons for not providing all of the information requested; or
(b) the expiry of the 14 days within which an office-holder must respond ta a request.

) The court may maie such order as it thinks just or an application under paragraph ().

Remuneration and expenses; application ta court by a creditor or member on grounds that
remuneration or expenses are excessive

18.34. (1) This rule applies to an application in an administration, a winding-up or a bankruptcy matie by a person
mentioned in paragraph (2} en the grounds that—

(a) the remuneration charged by the office-holder is in all the circumstances excessive;

(b) the basis fixed for the office-holder’s remuneration under rules 18,16, 18.18, 18.19, 18.20 and 1B.21 (as
appticable) is inappropriate; or

{c} the expenses incurred by the office-halder are in all the circumstances excessive,

) The following may make such an application for one or more of the orders set out in rule 18.36 or 18.37 as
applicable—

(a) a secured creditor,

(b} an unsecured creditor with either—
{{) the concurrence of at least 10% in value of the unsecured creditors {including that creditor), or
i) the permission of the court, ar

{c) in a members’ voluntary winding up—
(i) members of the company with at least 10% of the total voting rights of all the members having the
right to vote at general meetings of the company, or

(i} a member of the company with the permission of the court.

3 The application by a creditor or member must be made no later than eight weeks after receipt by the applicant
of the progress report under rule 18.3, or final report or account under rule 18,14 which first reports the charging of the
remuneration or the incurring of the expenses in question (‘the relevant report’).




IBDO

Applications under rules 18.34 and 18,35 where the court has given permission for the application
18.36.—(1) This rule applies to applications made with permission under rules 18.34 and 18.35.

{2} Where the court has given permission, it must fix a venue for the application to be heard.

3} The applicant must, at least 14 days before the hearing, deliver to the office-holder a natice stating the venue
and accompanied by a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely.

) If the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders~

(2) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
(b) an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
(c} an order changing the basis of remuneration;
{ch an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question is not to be treated as expenses of
the administration, winding up or bankruptcy;
(e) an arder for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —
(i) the administrator or Liguidator or the administrator's or Liquidator’s personal representative to
the company, or
{ti) the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt's estate;
(f} any other order that it thinks just.

{5) An order under paragraph (4){b) or {c} may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
(6} Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration, winding up or bankruptcy.

Applications under rule 18.34 where the court’s permission is not required for the application

18.37.~(1) On receipt of an application under rule 18.34 for which the court's permission is not required, the court may,
if it is satisfied that no sufficient cause is shown for the application, dismiss it without giving notice to any party other
than the appticant.

() tnless the application is dismissed, the court must fix a venue for it to be heard.

(3} The applicant must, at teast 14 days before any hearing, detiver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
with a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely.

(4) if the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

{a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitied ta charge;
{h) an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
{c) an order changing the basis of remuneration;
{d) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question be treated as not being expenses of
the administration or winding up or bankruptcy;
{e) an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —
(B the administrator or Liquidator or the admintstrator's or Liquidator’s personal representative to
the company, or
(i} the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such persan as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt’s estate;
{f) any other order that it thinks just.

{5) An order under paragraph (4}(b} or (c) may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
(6} Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration or as winding up or bankruptcy.



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies
In Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

Summary of the Joint Liquidators' Consolidated Recelpts & Payments
for the pertod tc 4 Octaber 2017

Recelpts Statement of Affairs (£) Total (£}

Cash at Bank 2,880,247.64 2,880,247.64

Bank Interest Gross - 2,982.52
2,880,247.64 2,883,230.16

Payments

Reporting Accountants' Fees 1,76%9,000.00

Legal Fees 108,112.97

Legal Disbursements 58,553.03

Bank Charges 15.00

Balance in hand

Made up of:
Bank Account Current
VAT Receivable

BDO LLP
55 Baker Street
London W1U 7EU

Note

1,935,681.00

947,549.16

" 574,033.74
373,515.42

2,883,230.16

Matcolm Cohen # Shane Crooks

Joint Liquidators

*Of this sum, ¢£192k belongs to those companies which are currently dissolved. Please see

section 4 of the report for further detaiis.




Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

In accordance with best practice | provide betow details of policies of BDO LLP in respect of fees
and expenses for work in relation to the above liquidations.

The current charge out rates per hour of staff within my firm who may be involved in working on
the liquidations fotlows:

GRADE £
Partner 741
Director/Manager 436-572
Assistant Manager 412
Senior Administrator 202-370
Administrator 102-183
Other staff 67-102

This in no way implies that staff at all such grades will work on the assignments. The rates
charged by BDO LLP are reviewed on a regular basis and are adjusted to take account of inflation
and the firm's overheads.

Time spent on casework is recorded directly using a computerised time recording system, and
the nature of the work undertaken is recorded at that time. Units of time can be as small as 3
minutes. BOO LLP records work in respect of insolvency work under the following categories:

Pre Appointment

Steps upon Appointment
Planning and Strategy
General Administration
Asset Realisation/Management
Trading Related Matters
Employee Matters
Creditor Claims
Reporting

Distribution and Closure
Other Issues

Under each of the above categories the work is recorded in greater detail in sub categories.
Please note that the 11 categories provide greater detail than the six categories recommended
by the Recognised Professional Bodies who are responsible for licensing and monitoring
insolvency practitioners,

An officeholder's remuneration will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

Where remuneration has been approved on a time costs basis a periodic report will be provided
to any Liguidation Committee appointed by the creditors or, in the absence of a Liquidation
Committee, to the creditors. The report will provide a breakdown of the remuneration drawn
and will enable the recipients to see the average rates of such costs.



1) Other Costs

Where expenses are incurred in respect of the insolvent estate they will be recharged. Such
expenses can be divided into two categories.

1) Category 1

This heading covers expenses where BDO LLP has met a specific cost in respect of the insolvent
estate where payment has been made to a third party. Such expenses may include items such as
advertising, couriers, travel (by public transport), land registry searches, fees in respect of
swearing legal documents etc., In each case the recharge will be reimbursement of a specific
expense incurred.

3) Category 2

Insolvency practice additionally provides for the recharge of expenses such as printing,
stationery, photocopying charges, telephone, emait and other electronic communications e.g.
webhosting, which cannot be economically recorded in respect of each specific case. Such
expenses, which are apportioned to cases, must be approved by the creditors in accordance with
the insolvency {England and Wales) Rules 2016 before they can be drawn, and these are kriown
as category 2 disbursements.

A further disbursement under this heading is the cost of travel where staff use either their own
vehicles or company cars in travelling connected with the insolvency. In these cases a charge of
45p per mile is raised which is in line with the HM Revenue & Customs Approved Mileage Rates
{median - less than 10,000 miles per annum) which is the amount the firm pays to staff, Where
costs are incurred in respect of mileage, approval will be sought in accordance with the
Insotvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 to recover this disbursement.

The policy of 80O LLP in respect of these appointments is not to recharge any expense which is
not a specific cost to the case, therefore there will be no category 2 disbursements charged.

Where applicable, all disbursements will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

BDO LLP
4 December 2017



Centrat A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

NOTICE OF ARRANGING A DECISION PROCEDURE FOR CREDITORS
SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Approval of Remuneration

NOTICE that the Creditors of the above-named Companies are invited to make decisions as to
whether to approve or reject the resolutions below.

Decision Procedure; The creditors are invited to indicate by correspondence whether they
approve or reject the resolutions. A Decision by Correspondence form is attached for recording
your vote. The completed form, together with details of your claim if not already provided,
must be sent to the Joint Liquidators, whose details are below and on the attached form. Your
response must be delivered before the Decision Date below otherwise it cannot be counted.

Decision date: 5 January 2018B.

Creditors may within five business days of this notice require a physical meeting be held to
consider the matter. This is explained in further detail overleaf,

Any response may be sent by correspondence, using the attached form. To be valid your
response must be received by the Joint Liquidator by no later than the Decision Date, which is 5
January 2018,

RESOLUTION

That:

1 That a Liquidation Committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.

in the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established to RESOLVE THAT
2 The Joint Liquidators' remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

Date: 4 December 2017

N

ane Crooks
Joint Liquidator

The Joint Liquidators are Malcolm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (ofﬁéeholder
No: 15110) of BDO LEP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU. The Joint Liguidators may also be
contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk



Certain Rules apply to decision procedures. The full text of the Rules is attached overleaf but
the effect of those Rules is summarised here:

Creditor Voting rights (R.15.28): Every creditor who has this notice is entitled to vote in respect
of the debt due to the creditor. Where there is a physical meeting the creditor must submit a
proxy form {not relevant at this stage}. Creditors, including creditors whose debt is treated as a
‘small debt’ (£1,000 or less) must still deliver a proof for voting purposes, if they have not
already done so.

Calculation of creditors vating rights (R.15.31): in respect of these liquidations creditors’
claims will be calculated as at the date of liquidation, being 5 October 2016. Claims that have
an uncertain value will be valued at £1, or a higher value if the chair allows.

Requisite majority of creditors for making a decision €15.34): In a Creditors’ Voluntary
Liguidation a decision is approved if a majority of creditors, by value, vote in favour by the
Decision Date.

Appeals against decisions {R.15.35): Decisions of the Joint Liguidators in convening the Decision
Procedure and dealing with voting is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor. Any appeal
must be made within 21 days of the Decision Date.

Physical Meeting: If creditors want to consider the resolutions at a physical meeting they must
notify in writing the Joint Liquidators, whose details are above, within five business days of
delivery of this notice. A meeting wilt be convened if sufficient creditors notify the Joint
Liquidaters within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Insolvency Act sets the *minimum
number’ of creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

(a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
(b} 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
(c) 10 creditors or contributories.



Extract from the Insolvency {(England and Wales) Rules 2016

Creditors’ voting rights
15.28.—-(1) In an administration, an administrative receivership, a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the
court and a bankruptcy, a creditor is entitied to vote in a decision procedure or to object to a decision proposed using
the deemed consent procedure onty if--
(a) the creditor has, subject to 15.29, delivered to the convener a proof of the debt claimed in accordance with
paragraph {3), including any calculation for the purposes of rule 15.31 or 15.32, and
{b) the proof was received by the convener—
{i} not later than the decision date, or in the case of a meeting, 4pm on the business day before the meeting,
or
{ii} in the case of a meeting, iater than the time given in sub-paragraph (i} where the chair is content to accept
the praof; and
(c) the proof has been admitted for the purposes of entitlement to vote.
{2) In the case of a meeting, a proxy-holder is not entitled to vote on behalf of a creditor untess the convener or chair
has received the proxy intended to be used on behalf of that creditor,
{3} A debt is claimed in accerdance with this paragraph if it is-—
{a) claimed as due from the company or bankrupt to the person seeking to be entitied to vote; or
(b} in relation to a member State liquidator, claimed to be due to creditors in proceedings in relation to which that
liquidator holds office.

(4) The convener or chair may call for any document or other evidence to be produced if the convener or chair thinks it
necessary for the purpose of substantiating the whole or any part of a claim,

{5) in a decision relating to & proposed CVA or IVA every creditor, secured or unsecured, whao has notice of the decision
procedure is entitled to vote in respect of that creditor’s debt.

{6) Where a decision is sought in an administration under sub-paragraph 3.52(3)(b} (pre administration costs), paragraph
18.18{4) {remuneration: procedure for initial determination in an administration) or paragraph 18.26(2) {first exception:
administrator has made statement under paragraph 52(1)(b} of Schedule 81}, creditors are entitled to participate to the
extent stated in those paragraphs.

Calculation of voting rights
15.31.—{1) Votes are calculated according to the amount of each creditor’s claim-—
{a) in an administration, as at the date on which the company entered administration, less—
{i} any payments that have been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim, and
(if} any adjustment by way of set-off which has been made in accordance with rule 14.24 or would have been
made if that rule were applied on the date on which the votes are counted;
(b} in an administrative receivership, as at the date of the appointment of the receiver, less any payments that have
been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim;
(c) in a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the court or a bankruptcy, as set out in the creditor’s proof
to the extent that it has been admitted;
(d} in a proposed CVA-
(i) at the date the company went into tiquidation where the company is being wound up,
{ii} at the date the company entered into administration (less any payments made to the creditor after that,
date in respect of the claim) where it is in administration,
{tii} at the beginning of the moratorium where a moratorium has been obtained {less any payments made to the
creditor after that date in respect of the claim), or
{iv) where {i) to ({iii} do not apply, at the decision date;
(e} in a proposed IVA—
(i) where the debtor is not an undischarged bankrupt—
{aa) at the date of the interim order, where there is an interim order in force,
{bb) otherwise, at the decision date,
{ii} where the debtor is an undischarged bankrupt, at the date of the bankruptey order.

{2} A creditor may vote in respect of a debt of an uniliquidated or unascertained amount #f the convener or chair decides
to put upon it an estimated minimum value for the purpose of entitlement to vote and admits the claim for that purpose.
{3} But in relation to a proposed CVA or VA, a debt of an untiquidated or unascertained amount is to he valued at £1 for
the purposes of voting uniess the convener or chair or an appointed person decides to put a higher vatue on it.
{(4) Where a debt is wholly secured its value for voting purposes is nil.
{5} Where a debt is partly secured its vaiue for voting purposes is the value of the unsecured part,
{6} However, the value of the debt for voting purposes is its full value without deduction of the value of the security in
the following cases—
{a) where the administrator has made a staterment under paragraph 52(1){) of Schedule B1 and the administrator has
been requested to seek a decision under paragraph 52(2); and
(b} where, in a proposed CVA, there is a decision on whether to extend or further extend a moratorium or to bring a
moratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension.



{7} No vote may be cast in respect of a claim more than once on any resoluticn put to the meeting; and for this purgose
{where relevant), the claim of a creditor and of any member State liquidator in relation to the same debt are a single
claim.

{8) A vote cast in a decision procedure which is not a meeting may not be changed.
{9) Paragraph (7} does not prevent a creditor or member State liguidator from-
{a) voting in respect of less than the full value of an entitlement to vote; or

{b) casting a vote one way in respect of part of the value of an entitlement and another way in respect of some or ait
of the balance of that value.

Requisite majorities

15.34.—(1) A decision is made by creditors when a majority (in value) of those voting have voted in favour of the
proposed deciston, except where this rule provides otherwise.

{2} In the case of an administration, a decision is not made if those voting against it—
{a) inciude more than half in value of the creditors to whom notice of the decision procedure was detivered; and
(b} are not, to the best of the convener or chair's belief, persons connected with the company.

(3) Each of the following decisions in a proposed CVA is made when three-quarters ar more {in value} of those responding
vote in favour of it—

{a} a decision approving a proposal or a modification;

{b} a decision extending or further extending & moratorium; or

{c) a decision bringing a moratorium to an end befure the end of the period of any extensicn,
(4) in a proposed CVA a decision is not made if more than half of the total value of the uncennected creditors vote
against it.
{3) For the purposes of paragraph (4)—

{a) a creditor is unconnected unless the convener or chair decides that the creditor is connected with the company;

{b} in deciding whether a creditor is connected reliance may be placed on the information provided by the company’s
statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and

(c} the total value of the unconnected creditors is the total value of those unconnected creditors whose claims
have been admitted for voting.

{6} In a case refating to a proposed VA~

{a) a decision approving a proposal or a modification is made when three-quarters ar more {in value) of those
responding vote in favour of it;

(b} a decision is not made if more than hatf of the totel value of creditors who are not associates of the debtor vote
against it.

{7) For the purposes of paragraph (6)—
{2} a creditor is not an associate of the debtor unless the convener or chair decides that the creditor is an associate
of the debtor;

(b} in deciding whether a creditor is an associate of the debtor, reliance may be placed on the information provided
by the debtor’s statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and

() the total value of the creditors who are not associates of the debtor is the totai value of the creditors who are not
associates of the debtor whose claims have been admitted for voting.




Appeals against decisions under this Chapter

15.35.~(1) A decision of the convener or chair under this Chapter is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor, by a
contributery, or by the bankrupt or debtor (as applicable).

(2} In a proposed CYA, an appeal against a decision under this Chapter may also be made by a member of the company.

{3} If the decision is reversed or varied, or votes are declared invalid, the court may order another decision procedure to
be initiated or make such order as it thinks just but, in a CYA or IVA, the court may only make an order if it considers
that the circumstances which led to the appeal give rise to unfair prejudice or material irregularity.

{4) An appeal under this rule may not be made later than 21 days after the decision date.

{5) However, the previous paragraph does not apply in a proposed CVA or IYA, where an appeal may not be made after
the end of the period of 28 days beginning with the day—

(a) in a proposed CYA, on which the first of the reports required by section 4{6} or paragraph 30(3) of Schedule A1
was fited with the court(a); or

{b) in a propased IVA—
{f) where an interim order has not been obtained, on which the notice of the result of the
consideration of the proposal required by section 259({1}(a) has been given, or
{fi) otherwise, on which the report required by section 259(1}{b)(b} is made to the court,

(6) The person who made the decision is not personaliy liable for costs incurred by any person in relation to an appeal
under this rule uniess the court makes an order to that effect.

{7) The court may not make an order under paragraph {6) if the person who made the decision in a winding up by the
court or a bankruptcy is the official receiver or a person nominated by the official receiver.

EHglbility for membership of creditors’ or liquidation committee

17.4.—(1} This rule applies to a creditors’ committee in an administration, an administrative receivership, and a
bankruptcy and to a liguidation committee in a creditors’ voluntary winding up and a winding up by the court.

{2) A creditor is eligible to be a member of such a committee if—
{a) the person has praved for a debt;
{b} the debt is not fully secured; and
(¢) neither of the following appty-—
{i) the proof has been wholly disatlowed for voting purposes, or
(1i} the proof has been wholly rejected for the purpose of distribution or dividend.
{3) No person: tan be a member as both a creditor and a contributory.

(4) A body corporate may be a member of a creditors’ committee, but it cannot act otherwise than by a representative
appointed under rule 17.17.

Extract from the insolvency Act 1986 {as amended)
Section 246ZE Decisions by creditors and contributories: general

(1) This section applies where, for the purposes of this Group of Parts, a person ("P”) seeks a decision about any matter
from a company’s creditors or contributories.

(2) The decision may be made by any qualifying decision procedure P thinks fit, except that it may not be made by a
creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be) a contributories’ meeting unless subsection {3) applies,

{3) This subsection applies if at least the minfmurm number of creditors or {as the case may be) contributories make &
request to P in writing that the decision be made by a creditors’ meeting or {as the case may be) a contributories’
meeting.

{4) ¥f subsection (3) applies P must summon a creditors’ meeting or {as the case may be) a contributories’ meeting.

{5) Subsection (2) is subject to any provision of this Act, the rules or any other tegistation, or any order of the court—
() requiring a decision to be made, or prohibiting a decision from being made, by a particutar qualifying decision
procedure (other than a creditors” meeting or a contributories’ meeting);

{b) permitting or requiring a decision to be made by a creditors’ meeting or a contributories’ meeting,

{6} Section 2462F provides that in certain cases the deemed consent procedure may be used instead of a quatifying

decision procedure.

{7} For the purposes of subsection (3) the “minimum number™ of creditors or contributories is any of the following—

{a) 10% in vatue of the creditors or contributories;
{b} 10% in number of the creditors or contributories;
{c) 10 creditors or contributories.

(8) The references in subsection (7) to creditors are to creditors of any class, even where a decision is sought only from

treditors of & particular class,

(%) In this section references to a meeting are £o a meeting where the creditors or (as the case may be) contributories

are invited to be present together at the same place (whether or not it is possible to attend the meeting without being

present at that place).

(10) Except as provided by subsection (8), references In this section to creditors include creditors of a particular class.

{11} In this Group of Parts “quatifying decision procedure” means a procedure prescribed or authorised under paragraph

BA of Schedule 8.



SECTHON 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
DECISION BY CORRESPONDENCE

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

RESOLUTION
{* Please indicate voting preference)

That:
1  That a Liquidation committee be estabtished if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.
*Approved/Rejected
Do you consent to be a member of the Liguidation committee?
*Yes/No

In the event that a Liguidation Committee is not established, to RESOLVE

2 That the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators' report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

*Approved/Rejected

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE CREDITOR WHEN RETURNING FORM

Name of Creditor

Signature of Creditor

{If signing on behalf of creditor, state capacity e.g. director/solicitor etc)

NOTE: This form must be accompanied by a proof of the amount due to the creditor unless a
proof of debt/claim form has already been delivered. Creditors whose debt is treated as a small
debt (£1,000 or less) must still deliver a proof for voting purposes otherwise their vote will be
disregarded.

This form must be returned to Shane Crooks {officeholder IP No: 15110) of
BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street London W1l 7EU, by no later than the Decision
Date 5 January 2018

The Joint Liquidators may also be contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown®@bdo.co.uk
Shane Crooks

Joint Liquidator
4 December 2017




S9ZL5¥6
SOZISk6
£90/5¥6
Ov0LSF6
L6695¥6
19£95¢6
0E995F6
8LL9G¥6
6¥G95Y6
0¥a9ste
(Al 4]
99E95k6
TLZ09%6
686956
T1896k6
12696k6
Lia 14
8989Gk6
681£95F6
0/4196¥6
88594k6
009956
65695k6
£8595F6
GSH9GH6
GELLSKE
T9LL5K6
991L5k6
960456
L 695P6
LT695F6
¥0R9SK6
9£895k6
LEGOGK6
£5995F6

Jaquiny o)

PAYWILT 41 TVY 121US)
PAMNWLY £1ZVY 1213USD
PaLLIT ZITYY 1R
PaNWIT L LZYY 1213U37)
PINLIFT OLZVY 11U
PINWET 60TVY 12U
PRI §OTYY 1BJIU2D
PaNLIT L0ZVY 1B3US)
PRILIT 0TV 1es3U2)
PANLIM GOTYY 1BIU2D
PRI FOZVY TRAUS)
POYWIT E0ZVY 1223U3)
P3N Z0ZVY 1223U3)
PaYWIT LOZVY 1RAUS)
PaYWNT 00ZVY 1eAua)
PaWIT 661YY 1BAUSD
PIUWIT 84 1VV 104U
PAUWINT Z61VY 123D
P3IWIT 961Y¥Y [RA3Ua3
POUWIT G4 LYY TR3USD
PAYWNT b5 LYY 1RIU2D
PaAWIT £61YY [RAUSD
POUWNT ZHLVY 1RAUaD
PINWIT L6LYY [RAIUID
PaILILT 06 LYY 1RAU3D
PaWLT 68LVY 124U3D
PajLLLT §R LYY 1R.AUSD
PalWNT £81VY 12A3U2)
P3UWIT 98LYY 12U
PWIT G8LYY [eua)
POWNT FELVY [R13U3)
POIWNT £8}VY 1RAUSD
PINWIT ZBLYY 1RAUSD
palILL] |RLVY 1RAUSD
PaILWILT 0B LYY 124Ud)

Auwedwoy

80 LSPE
LET16¥k6
FATARA 4
9ELLGkS
£5015k6
CO915k6
00ELSKE
0ElISkE
60E1LGP6
15L15k6
S9FIGkG
68115k6
97005F6
69661F6
0/86¥b6
BEBEHPE
el g
8r86rre
{BLEVFE
SLLEVPG
8966Fr6
19860P6
2086¥F6
L986¥¥6
LBL6VFE
66%6vF6
TE%6vP6
L596bP6
SELEVPG
6L56VF6
1ZTISk6
06115k6
S0t 1GP6
IL1ISP6
8115P6

laquiny o)

POV 6LVV TRIIUSD
POYLLLN 87 LYY [RJIUSD
PAULIT £Z1VV 1RIIUSD
PINWIT 9£1YY R4S
PEWI G/ VY R43uaD
W kLYY 1R43USD
PUWET ££1VY jRI3USD
PAUWIT Z/1VY 1eduad
ST L/ LYY 12U
P2AUWLT OLIVY 123U
PUWLT 691VY 1R43u8D
PaNWLT §91VY 1843Ua)
PaUWLY /91VY 1243uaD
POMWLT 991VY 124308)
PSAWILY GG VY 123U
PSUWLY ¥ 1YV 123U
PSUWLT £91VY R43U8D
PANWI] 29 1YY 1843U3)
PSAWLY 191VV 1243u3)
PSUWLT 091VY 1243Ua2
PSMUWILT 66 VY 13uaD
PRAWLT 85 VY 143u3D
PaUWL 26 LVY 1241u3D
P2 96 LYV 1243uaD
PUWILY §6 1YV 1RU3D
PANWIT K LVY 123U3)
PONWIT £G1VY 1243U3)
PUWEY ZGLVV 123D
PONWIT LGLVY 1243U3)
Pa3WI DS LYY |243uaD
paNUAT b LYY 113D
PaYWI 8F VY 1E13U8D
PSUWI L LYV TRAURD
PN 9p LYY 1EIUDD)
PUWI Sp VY 1eIUaD

Auedwo)

60LLS¥6
895156
88C 156
LEGIGKE
G6ELSHO
OLLGVP
6L96FP6
LLL6PP6
LELEFPE
£996¥F6
G056vF6
66966
L656¥F6
E9r6rYe
£Skorro
POOBYF6
6L6L¥F6
0E8LFF6
perivbo
Fi Jag )
E6ELFYE
£9ELPPo
RIELVPE
9LLLVPO
LTLLVP6
[£AR 44
gt i )
976SkPo
61ESHPE
(o1 )
LPESHFE
80966
6LESP¥6
PILSHI6
OLELFP

Jaquiny 09

PaIWLT pHLYY (RIUSD
pPaNW] gplyy 1RIUaD
PaNWR TrLYY 1Bl3ua)
PINWA LPLYY 1RIUAD
PRAWILT QP LYY 1RIIU3D)
PINWN 6ELYY JB1IUSD
PajWwL] g€ LYY 1eljuad
PaNWN LELYY 18130
PALLEY DELYY 1IN
PajWR GELYY 1R3UaD
PINWN FELYY 1RIUa)
PNWN EEIVY 1RIUaD
PN ZEIVY 101363
P3N LEIVY 1813uaD
PaNWL] QELYY 121U3S
PAUWE BZLVY 1R13ua)
pajwy /71y 12nuay
PaNN 9ZLYY 1BJUd)
PaUWNA GZIYY 1213
PINW] $Z 1YY 12130
PUWR £ZIVY 1Riua)
PaNWLT ZZiYY 1e13UaD)
PaNWLT | ZIYY 1R13Ua)
PaNWLT OZIYY |2I3U3D
PAJWN 61LYY 1RIUID
PN BLIVY Te83U3D
PAUWN 1LYV 1enua)
P §1 LYY Fenua)
PR PLLVY jERUD
pajWn gL1vy 1enua)
pauWI Zi VY 1enusy
pajlWn 11IvY 18Uy
PRI QLYY 1R1IUD
PRI 60LYY 1ENUSY
PAALWIT §0LYY 1013U)

Auedwoy

2889PP6
EL69VPE
0589FP6
0EB9VE
0ELOFFE
6099%¥6
PESPPPG
L0WH06
L0LT668
¥6LL006
8987668
GL51668
£571006
LLOLL06
08rE806
£T/IG16
TLLTGL6
LLLTSLG
L09Z616
0£6ZCL6
£6rZ616
6EFIGLE
GPEZGLG
£IrZalé
Tiev9Le
GTELSLG
BEELSL6
GrZLGL6
06TLSL6
LZTLGLE
PGELGLE
98EISL6
LITIS16
IEISLE
G8LISLe

JaquinN o)

PaWLT ZOLYY 1BJIU3D
P3)lWL] 90IVY 1RJUaD
pPauW] §O1VY 1ejuad
P3)WLT pOLYY 1BU2D
PaWT £0IYY 1BUD
pajiw] Zol1vy 1enuald
pajyiu] oYY 1eNUs
PalWIN Ly |RNUSY
PAUWIT Gy [RNUSD
pajlwn oyy 1eaus)
pPalwWI Py [eNUa)
P £V 1RIIUST
P3N ZvY 18195
PaRWLY LYY 1BHUSS
palwn 1Zy 1Rauad
pajlwn 0z 1enusd
pajlwin 6LV 1RIIUSD
pajlny gLy |eAUa]
pajlwi £y jenjual
pajlw] o1y jeiiuan
PO GLY |EAIUSD
P 1y Rajuay
patwn g1y 1enauad
pallWIT 7LV |eJIua)
PajW] | LY euad
PaNWLT] 0LV 1BI3UAD
PajLE] 6V 1213U3T
pajw] |Y je)uad
pajylLe] /¥ jeajuad
pajw] gy jenuad
P3UWL) GV jeiuad
P33 pY JeNUID
PAUWILT £V jRIIUSD
PAWIT Ty j_IUSD
PRl LY jenual
Aueduiory



6L1TI¥86
L0916
6805916
£99¥G16
6¥9¥LLe
TEEYGLE
LLTPGL6
TL/EG16
000FS1L6
19LEG L6
Z10e516
86LEGL6
LOZrSLG
9L6EG16
GOZESLO
LLZESEE
887516
SL67516
LLL9916
8£69916
6LEIGLE
t079166
TeaL166
8609166
2045756
8LLFTS6
¥LEITSE
LO¥IISe
6881756
OFL10G6
8141066
€L£1066
7891066
0EL1056
§0/1066

JaquinM o)

paWI |Lag 1edua)
AW 0zg 1enua)
PIHWIT 616 1ENU)
Pl gig 1e1ua)
PINWLT £1§ 1ENU3)
paNwWI] 914 YeNuE)
palw 519 fEnua)
pajlu ¢1g 1eaua)
PN £14 JenUa)
palWI] 714 Yenua)
paIWIT |14 1BAUST
PO OLY Tesjua)
PIUWLT 6g FRIIUBD
pauWL] §9 TRI3UD
PayLILY Ag TRJIUID
panwI g Jeiiua)
P3ULLL] &g feiIus)
PaNWI b JRIIUSD
paNwWI £4 [eIU3D
pawWL] 79 JRA3ua)
pauwr) 1g 1eIuad
PEMWIT ESEYY 124U
P2 ZSEVY 1R1U3D
PaIWIT fGEVY 12A3ua)
PRI OSEVY 124387
PSIIT 6PEVY TeS3Ua)
P SPEVY 124U
PANWIT ZbEVY 12AUa)
PaIWILT 9¥EVY 1eiIuaD)
PALLT PECYY 1RSI
PaILLT £EEVY JRSIUR)
paNW] ZEEYY 18U
PRI LEEYY 1E1IUDD
PIILET 9ZEVY 1EU)
PRI GZEVY 1ENU)

Auedwion

0L10G6
9491066
1041046
0121056
9478756
£501056
9901056
788006
TLL00G6
0790056
ESECOSH
Z1000S6
T9666K6
FL666¥6
£LP00G6
LPEQDSH
£0£0056
£670066
6070066
0019¥6
£609L¥6
GB68LF6
9B68LY6
T868L¥6
8/68.P6
0B68.¥6
G968Lr6
8568406
Lr68L¥6
€EL6LFE
P029L¥6
9EZ9LYPE
05194¥6
¥LLLBYE
9 19LP6

JaquinN o)

PRAWLT PZEVY 101U
P ETEVY 1RIUDD
PAWILT ZZEVY 1RAURD
pajw] LZEVY 1eijuad)
payW] OZEYY 1RIUaD
pauWL] 6LEVY 18JIUSD
PRNWLET £LEVY TRIUaD
PaRWIT 9LEVY Tenuad
palWI §LEYY 1813U3)
PAIWI PLEYY TRAIUS)
PRRWIT 60EVY 1B.USD
PaNWI] 0EVY 1RIUSD
PajWI £L0EVY YRIua)
PalWIN 90EYY 1RIU8D
PaWIY GOEVY 1RJUID
PRUWIT +0EVY 1R.JUSD
PIUWLT EQEVY [BIUSD
PRUWLT ZOEVY 183U3)
pajW] 1LOEVY 123uUaD
PaRWL] OEVY 1BqU3)
PaUWI 66TYY 18.3U3D
PalWI 867vY 181IU3D
PaNWL] £6TVY 1BUSD
PaMWILT 96TVY 1BAIUID
PaNWIT GETYY 1B1IUD
PRNWLT #6ZYY 1R1IUBD
Pa3WIT £6ZVY 181IU3D
PajL] ZHTVY 1243U3D
PAUWN L6TVY 1RIIUD
PRUWLT 06ZVY 1€1IU3D
PalWn 48TVY 11U
pajiwi] geTvy 1euad
pajlury Z8TVY 1enusd
PajWIr 98TvY jeuay
paWIL] GETYY 11U

Auedwoy

OLL9Lr6
Z609Lb6
1SL18Y6
LL918P6
FAYAS: /)
6589416
DEE9LYE
88194%6
90Z9.¥6
8E19Lr6
8999/¥6
WlbLve
¥4 Tag
6968LK6
EZ06.LF6
LyLL8Y6
ESRELVE
LEL18P6
BGRELPO
EPLELVE
6PBELVE
£L9ELV6
Le%ELre
6LLELKO
TL9ELP6
T9LELPE
LL9ELPE
LLLELPE
9ULELYE
89816
PI9ELPE
199¢¥6
G69ELPE
G89LLKG
£99EL¥6

Jagqunp 63

PRULIT $g7TVY 1R1U3S
PR} £87VY |BAUSD
panwi Z8Zvy 1euad
PRUWNY |RTVY 123U
pajuwin ggrvy jeqjue)
P 6/ZVY JeNUa)
pajlw] g/7vv jenuad
PIUW LIZVY 1equa)
PR 927V 1eua)
PaNW] GLZYY [eua)
PaNWIT 4/ 7VY |eju2)
PRI £IVY enua)
pRNWLY Z/TVY eju2)
pajlWLy] LLTYY eljua)
P 0LZVY 1R/Ua)
pajlWwiy 497vY 1eUSD
pILWILT 9TVY B4IUSD
PaILWI £9TVY 1RJIUD
Pl 997y jelju=d
PAILWIT GOTYY 1=JIUSD
pa3uy pgIvy 1R43U8D
Pajwi £9TVY 1e1JUSD
pajlw 797vY 1213UaD
PaWI L9ZVY 1_43ua)
paalun Q9Tvy 123us)
P 4GTVV 1RIIUSD
paluin geTvY 1euad
paun 6TV 1eijuad
PN 9G7vY 1R1JUaD)
PaUIN QeTYY 1eua)
paNWN pETYY 1213U3D
PajWn £57VY 1813ua)
pajiw ZGZvY 1e0juad
pajwn |5ZVV 1enua)
pajwr] QgTVY 1enuad)

Aueduwo)

6LI¥8Y6
0LvBYE
PLovere
GEGFEPE
[4'gt4]
L{BELVE
L¥lELPA
9L9€L¥6
WiELR6
LOLELYG
659E/P6
PaoELPE
0TLELYE
00BELYE
6V9ELF6
099EL¥6
96LELPO
BrLELPE
09/ELF6
6LLELYE
99FLo¥6
Livi9ve
PZELOPE
0EL9¥e
0LF19¥6
GZPL9P6
8TEL9FE
L6T19%6
61£09%6
6E0L6¥76
8669576
LP695F6
0/695¥6
GLB9S¥6
8169G6+6

squiny 03

Pa)WL] 6¥ZVY 18JU33
pauwy) §FZvY 1213u8D
PRINWLT SPIVY I
PaNWIN 9pZVY 161U
PaWILT SHZVY 1BIIUSD
PN $PTYY RIS
PaNWLT EFZYY TENURD
PaULIT) ZPTVY 1RIlU=)
pajw] 1HTYY 121U
pajwin oPZvY 1eiuad
P (ETVY 1ENJUID
PN SETVY 1RIIUSD
PRI LETVY 1RIIUID
PajlWL] GETYY 1eiuss
P3UWIT GETYY 18U
payIN pETYY 1eNuaD
PR £ETVY TR
PaMWIT ZETVY 181U
pajuu LETYY 1enual
P OETVYY 1RJIUSD
PAWIT 6ZTYV €U
pajpwn 77vv 1eJjuad
PR JZTVY 113U
paj 9ZTVYY 1eUay
pawIn GZzZyy 1euad
pauun ¢I7vy 1enua)
pauI £ZZYY 1RUdD
panuun ZZZvy 1eudd)
pajuwin | ZTvY 1enua)
payi gzTvv 1enua)
Palw 61Tvy 1BAUSD
pajwW gLTVY 1BuaD
pajuuL] ZLTYY 1BIL2)
PaWIL] GLZVY 1BJIUDD
pajiwi G ZvY 1eJjua)

Auedwoy




RE000S6
2660066
Z80D0GE
88¥86P6
95E866
LAY 4]
09186k6
£9186¥6
Z9086V6
B66.L6V6
L0666
459186¥6
78086P6
6ebioke
FAVI ¥
866966
1669676
TEGG6V6
88566¥6
¥12Z66¥6
51566
S10L6¥6
TI0LEPE
900L6V6
LS0L6F6
890L6F6
B880L6F6
180/6¥6
YL0L6P6
6E0LE¥6
GEDLEPE
990L6¥6
LE0L6K6
849L6¥6
065/6¥6

JaquinN o)

pajwy 99133 1euUad
PAUW 69177 1euan
Pajtlul] #9133 Yenuad
PBIWN 79107 1eAUB)
PajlwilT @600 1ejuay
palwy G103 1e4UsD
PajW 96107 1RAUSD
PaYWIT €610D 1RUa)
pPaIN 76133 1.4jUan
pPANWLE] LGLDD 12AuEY
pajlWI 05103 1eAUsD
pajil 61073 1ejua)
pajW 133 1enusD
pajwi 9¢L) 1BUAT
pajwi gL 37 jeRuad
PAIWIT #+L DD 1RAUD)
pajWI £#1DD 183D
POUWI ZF 1D 184IUID
PR L)L D3 jenua)
PEHW O ) 33 18nUaD)
PayWw 6£107 1enU2)
PajW gE 12D ROUED
PINWE FELDD BNUE)
PaNWIT ££10) feaIua)
pajlw) Zg |30 1eaus)
P LELDD 1eIIUaD
P3N OELDD TeIUa)
PRUWLN 210D 1eNU)
PRUWLT 87130 RS
PaMWIT /717D TRIURD
PaUWIL] 971D RIS
PajWII] 57177 1RSUSD
palWI ZZ12) 1BIUSD
PAWN L7133 1enua)
pajw 7132 eauad

Auedwo)

£9G.6P6
fagtTd 4
0LELEVE
Y0FL6b6
BGOL6V6
960/ 6F6
£60/6k5
Ir0LEVG
L£0L6V6
HOL6VE
LI0L6¥6
6L0L6V6
L15G646
£6FG6P0
9I¥G6F6
08¥56F6
0tL5916
risgle
6725916
6L18916
6016916
¥Z1S9L6
805916
5805916
LO&¥9 L6
694¥916
L6696
6506916
PrePoLe
£199916
L9LS9L6
£IT9916
WLS9L6
9£1591L6
6915916

JaquwnN 0)

PaNWIT 6§ 103 121UaD
PaYLIY §1 107 |RIIUAD
PANWIT 941D 1RA3USD
PaNWL] G117 1eAua)
PAAWLT #1170 104U
PajWI] €130 12AU2D
P 71130 18AUID
pawWL] | 113D 1enua)
PIMUILT 011D 1eNIU3D
PANWIT 60120 1eNUD
panWI 801D 1eNU)
AW £01]D 1eNua)
PaNWI #0123 JeNUD)
PAWIT £0LDD JENUSD
PaUWIT ZOLDD JeIIUDD
PAILWILY 101DD YeSIUD
paMwWI] 072 18U
pamwWI] 610 jENUS)
POYWET §1D YeRnUaD
POMWLT 21D TeRua)
PaNWIT 91D YeRua)
PalWEY §1D 1eSIURD
PAUWLT #17 1eAUD)
pajuuL) €10 1RAIUDD
AW 71D TENUD
palwL] 11D Tenua)
PaNWLIT 017 1RAUSY
PANWLT 6D TRV
oMW §D 1RAURD
paWL] /D 1RAUBD)
PaUWL 9D TenUs)
paNWIT 6 Texua)
AW D TRAIUSY
PAIWLT £ 1RAUD
panwit zJ 1enus)

Auvedwon

6605916
LLP0S86
PSPOSR6
¥090686
06F8FR6
¥986+86
S096¥86
L996¥R6
66T6¥86
t9r6i8e
t9raree
G9vBrE6
OrZeres
Lri6vas
9968186
606886
RIGRFRG
65v8ra6
SEFRFE6
L&l ic]]
6T¥ere6
Fagntiel]
BGPRYB6
¥158¥86
L6ERFRE
9886
04r8r86
66¥8Y86
ELVBr86
0EETSRE
80+8¥86
GHERVRE
GRESYBE
18E8TR6
0GG8rR6

Jaquiny o

paliuf] L3 enuadg
palW 26199 18.3U33
pajlwi] #61g4 1@ua)
paywIy £444949 124U
PINWIT £9199 1RUD
pajywiy g1 199 124juad
paywiy /1 1ga 123Ul
pajur] 91144 1243us)
paywy G149 1.uad
pajlu 1 1gg 123ua)
paywn £1 1949 1e4uaz;
pauw Z1 199 1eduay
payy Ligg 1eausd
palWy gl 1499 18nuas
paywn 60 tgd 12U
paitw 80 ldg 12U
panwy /0Lgg 1euaz
pajwiy 9glag 124ua
pauw] golad 180U
PajLUN #0199 1B43USD
Palu £0149 1Rua3
pajwi 7o19g 1ediua
pajuny 101gg 1euad
paywi golad 1e43ua’
Pl 7894 1eJiuad
P LRYG 1R43USD
pajwi 6299 124U
pajwy g/44 1243ua3
panun /794 124uad
pauuwn 9/44 1eJud)
payuwi g/gg 1ejuad
pajiun /g9 jeuad
pay g/gg jeliuad
pai z/gg 1esiusd
pajyuwi 199 1eiuad
Auedwoy

LoPBFR6
[4d g1t
6EvBre6
69F886
L1v8136
T6E8186
0ZELPB6
9LLL186
60KFE6
FTrFiR6
I86IVB6
960t¥86
LETTVRE
I LI¥RE
Z8/9P86
Leviis6
L6/EE86
I8L6E86
EP9LEss
9EIEEBG
OF3IEERS
IT9tL86
BI9EEBG
9Z9¢£E86
9G/6£86
965£E86
6287E86
S0/7€86
tE1IbRe
LoL6EBE
GE97ERS
6187£86
9BGZERS
T197E86
LSTERS

Jaguiny o)

PO 9964 1RIIU3D
PaWI 6944 TEAIUD
PaWI] p9gE 1R1US)
PaWI] £996 12432
padWIT 79494 143D
PaWI 1994 1€3U9)
paMWIT 7684 183333
PAAWIT 1GEE RIS
paNwI $b99 1243UaD
PONWIT +E4 1243u8))
PaIWIT 6EQE 143U
paWIT ££94 181U
paNwWIT LEGE 1BIURD
PaILIT 974 1843U)
paWLT 7294 YeIua)
paNwiT 799 1eua)
PaNWIT 0784 11U
PaNWI 6198 18339
palWIT 819 1R
PaIWI /188 1813U8)
paLWI 194 181ua)
paNWI 6194 184Ua)
paNWL) p1gq 1ea3ua)
PaNWI €149 123U
pawI 7194 14Ua)
pajWI L1gg 18IU8)
PaNWI] 0194 1813U3)

palwIT 4gg 1813U3)

pawi] ggg 1e1ua)

pauwWIT £9g 1eIIUSD

PaNWLT 98 1eIIUIT

pawL] Gag 1enuad

papwLT ygg 1euad

paNwI £9g 1e1US)

paRwI 7gg 1euad

Auedwoy



£046756
0045256
L5/8756
26/6756
0145756
89L5756
8196756
LTL8T86
£896766
6896756
0895756
8595756
9£95756
96786
SP95756
68£9766
A A TAS )
0779756
1129766
9879766
PLL6T56
bELGT56
6495756
8995756
FE95756
L9LPIS6
IpLrZGe
6296256
696766
0995756
4.1 44.]
S60FZS6
0L¥bI56
YRTPISE
£90PT56

Jaquiny o3

PRUW 5/ 199 Jesjus)
pajWw #£199 1eAUs)
PaNWL] £/190 e
PaNWIT 72199 1eAUB)
PatWL] L1959 jenus)
palwt 02159 U
PALT 69195 RIUaD
P /9199 jehus)
P3ILE] 91 DD 1RIWED
P3N #9150 eIiusy
PaUWIL 79195 1243Ua3
PalWE) 19195 1enuad
P3WIT 09199 101U3D
PauWL] 66199 1L
PalWL] §51OD jRNuad
PaNWL /619D JeRua)
RPINWL] 95199 1edjuad
pajw] 65199 1edjuad
Pa}W] #5199 1edjua)
PajI] g5199 1e3Ua)
PaHWIN] ZE199 1RJUaD
PRUWI 1G99 1RlUa)
PaYWILT G199 BAUID
PaIWL] 6F1OD 1813UID
pajw] g1 9o 1enuad
PajWLY /¥ DD 1eNUaD
PAIWLT 9199 feljua)
pajlLL] #7199 feIIua)
pajw €155 jenua)
pajuu Zp195 yesus)
PN OF159 Yelus)
PRI 6E159 TRIWED
Pajiul] 6E 1D 1RIIUSD
payw $£195 18ju8)
pellur LEL9D 1eUaD)

Auedwor

9865756
HLrIG6
6L0VTG6
056£756
6BOFZSE
LBE9TSE
SLEETSEH
£10vT46
£6LE756
£68ETG6
LG8ETG6
Z79€256
098286
Z0GEZ56
90/5756
6695756
8¥LG766
L125256
ETI9TG6
6695756
695766
LBYSZS6
YROVIGE
LELPISE
S10vZS6
76€8876
1958876
tEERRIO
PEEBBI6
1978876
09t8876
8610676
0404876
¥10/826
FT698Z6

laquiny 03

PaIWL] OEL SO 1eIIUaD
PalWIT 67159 1R13Ua)
PaILINT §7LOS 12ua)
PaIWLT /7109 1eIIUSD
P3N 62199 1RV
PEILIT FT19D TR
PSIWFT £7199 Jesua)
palLL 7Z199 Jesua)
PIMWIT 17199 JRAua)
panwI 07199 1RIS)
PSUWIT 1109 124D
Pl §LLDD JeNuad)
PSUWIT /119D jenuad
PaNWI) 91199 TeAua)
PONWIT G4 1LOD 1BALSY
PANWL] 115D [RIuaY
PaNWIT £1199 [23USD
palwly ZL9D 1B
PANWIT LLLDO J2AuaY
PaNWIT 011DO 1BAUD
PONWIT 601DD 123U)
paNWNT /)1DD 12NUS)
PaMWIT G0LDD Jenuas
PSHWIT $)LDD Te1IU)
PaWIT ZDLDD RN

PINWLT 079 143U5D

pajw 649 1SV

PaNWL] 819 1ENUS)

PIMWIT /19 YIS

paWIT 949 eI

PN 61D 1R

pajw 19 1RJWa)

PINWIT £19 Jesiua)

PaNWLT 71D 1213UaD

palwyT L9 1esua)

Auedwor

620£826
9TLLRTG
514826
9004876
FS69876
£169826
Y9L9RT6
V129876
8179876
¥/65816
7585816
6£09816
0966816
£7rigL6
G965916
89t/816
606816
L¥85816
65816
S686816
LLLGBLE
£096816
LLIRLG
G19GR1L6
9809816
SLEVRIG
891+816
99Cr8 L6
FOOFBLE
G8BIBIE
vI8Z816
L8LIBL6
6FLIBLE
GLILBLG
87L18l6

lsquiny o3

P §L D TRIWED
PINWLT 6D TR
AW g9 [RAuR)
paILET /0 YA
P 99 JEua)
PAII 6O 1e1IUD
PANWIT 5 jeIU)
pSLWI 79 1e1uad
paywi |9 1enuad

pPaNWI) 074 1813U3D

PIUWILT 644 |2IIUSD

paywr 14 1213ua)

pamwIg /14 jei3ua)
palLWI] 914 Je3ua)

PRUWI] G4 1RMID

paNWIT 14 1R1US)

pauwWL] €14 18AUSD

pajwWLT 7|4 1880

pajwi |14 jeausd

palL] B4 124IUa7)
pamwi] 44 1RA3ue)
pajwi g4 j2a3ue)
pajlwL /4 1e4U8)
pajr] 94 1e1US)
panuN 64 jenuad
pawunT 4 renua)
P3N £4 1RNRUD
P3N 74 1enuaD
pajwLy 14 1eaLa)

PaWIT 073 18J3U3D

pa3iWf] 613 243UaD

panwWe] g43 |2i3uad
panwi /13 1ei3uad

PaNWI 913 jRAUS)

Wi 613 1es3ua)

Auvedwoy

1601816
901816
TOELBLE
897816
G0LZ8LE
96552816
G19Z816
thr18le
1ZLIgLG
6eLigle
€Tigle
P601LELE
8v0I816
6960816
£199916
1259916
6959916
6.¥9916
EEE9GLE
£¥99916
1099516
0159516
G8P99L6
16¥9916
£BE99L6
££99916
8159916
L6¥99L6
t6£9916
£EF9916
0679916
1265916
2900056
PL00S6
18666F6

Jaquiny o

PaUUI 1] jenua)d
PaWL] £13 1enua)
paywn) 713 1esua)
palwi] |13 Jesiua)
pajwi §13 1213US)
paiuun 63 1203335
pajwi g3 1enual
pajlwL] £3 1e1Ua)
pajwWiT 93 1eJua)
pajpunT 63 jenua)
PRUWL] 3 1enuad
PalW] €3 jesjuad
pajwi] 73 1enuad
pajw 13 1.3uU)
pajuN 0Zd 12UaD
Paj] 610 124U
pajuurt g1 1eJius)
palluI 91Q 1243ua)
PRI §17 184330
paiwn 1 1843u3
PN €14 Tesuad
P33 71Q 1e0uad
paywn g esual
paalwn giq 1eiuad
pajwiLy 6Q 1eljual
pajwL] gg 1esjua
paywiy /4 1esuad
pa3uwLy 9q 1e4uad
pajwLy §qQ 1.3u33
paywL q 1eNuad
pajwi £4q 1eUad
paywi 1@ 1etiuad
P21l 04132 1e13Ua3
paaw 69120 18135
paywi] £9130 1enuad
Auedwoy




PREREES
EIBLEES
T99LEE6
EV60SES
RE606E6
LIELEES
L68LEER
PLBLEES
TIGLEES
LPGLEES
9£9/8E6
EO9LEEH
£8BLEE6
0le0se6
BIELEES
IPPLEES
LZFLEED
LLGLEED
SOSLEEE
BLZLEES
34231
£9198E6
¥ai9eee
96L0tEh
DEELEES
9BELEEL
491 TAY
L1G6TE6
¥eROILE
88ERZES
74341
E6T6IES
06Z67ES
08ZLEES
EOLLEES

JaquinN o)

PaNWIT 61Y e13uaD)
PayLIT gLy [es1u)
POV Z1Y TeNua)
PANWIT 9LY 1B
PaLLNT G 1 TeUa)
PAUWLT #1Y jeIua)
PaWLY €Y Ye3ua)
PAILWLT ZLY 123D
paumwI |1y 1es3u8)
PalWI QLY 1243630
paju 6y [eAaua)
PajWI gy 1euD
PSNWLY /) 1RAu3D
pajw 9y 1esuad)
PayWI G [RAUSD
PRI FY TR
PAIWIT £X 1enUa)
pajWI 7y jenua)
PANWLT 1Y jenua)
PaMWL OFr 1enua)
PANWLT 611 1BJIUAD
PALWIT BT Yeiua)
PALWIT /1T 1eiua)
PaYWIT 91T Jenua)
POUWT G Jetjuar
PANW) FLT TeIUS)
PONWILT £)f TRAIUSD
PAUWIT ZUF 1RAUSD
PORMIEY J4F RIS
PRI OLF 1843U9)
PALWLT §F 1BNAUY
PRAWIT £f eUS)
PaNWLT §F 121UaY
PaMILIL] GF |BJILSY
PEILLY T 1RIUSD

Auedwod

OF60EE6
£6667L6
LIGHIED
65F61E6
LIE6TES
BLL6TEG
ELL6ZE6
6920626
6720626
LE206T6
IZD6T6
BEZ68Z6
6898826
0+988Z6
6£98876
£8P88L6
6¥58826
0£588Z6
SLP88Z6
LLEBBT6
LLE8RT6
£0E88T6
6LERRTE
L6E8RTE
£478976
9.7I88Z6
9098876
LBERATG
Trasles
$8e88Z6
LFEBRZE
9EERBTA
90£88Z6
£1E8826
L6IREI6

Jaqunpy o)

PAILULY €T JRUSY
PaNWLT ZF 1RAUS)
PONWLY L[ [RAU)

pajILIT 0Z] 1eA1uB)
panw 61| 124303
PRILILT B R4IUSD
PAWLY £1] R43ua)
PaIWLT G 180383
paWL 1| 1enua3
paNWI €11 1043ua)
palWI 71| 122U
pajwi L1 143U
PSIWLT DI RIIUSD
PaWILY 6] 1BS3U2D
P3IWT g1 181U
pawWL /| 1ea3uay
PAIN 9] TR
PaWI §] 183U
PaWILT ] 1eUBD
oUW 7 BT
WY || 1BRUED

PRALET L ZH 1enua)

PRWE OZH Jeliua)

PAUWIN 61H TRIUa)

PN gLH Telua)

PIUWIT ZLH 18J3U35

PIUWLT 9LH 1243U3)

PSMWLT G LH 1e43Ua)

PAWGI YL H TRIY

palWI £LH 1eua)

pPajWI ZLH jesiua)
pajWwI |LH Teswa)

PIIWIT OLH TRV
PIUIT 6H TE1UID
PaAWET ZH (BSIU8)

Auedwon

B9Z88Z6
6678826
B¥ 10676
6168876
ELGRRT
G895756
1p96T56
£595756
€£/95756
0595256
QLoriGe
EVOFIG6
GT6ETG6
868756
6159756
PLEFTS6
8RZILL6
4909156
66V9LS6
Srb9756
EbP97S6
9/G9756
769156
6EF9I56
BLEITS6
00956
1159256
£I¥9756
19P52ED
L¥19756
009256
£9P9T56
PLEFISO
6679756
Or657S6

Jaquiny o)

PaWLT 9H 1BJ3Ua)
Pajlu] GH 1eJ3u2)
PaNWN $H Teiuad
pajWIY ZH TRJIUSD
PaNWR | H 1esiuad
palwi] 86600 TRIIUSD
PaUWLT 96695 1RAIUD
PaNWIT GEED0) 1RIIUID
PalWIT #6690 124IU3D
Pl £46D5 1013U3
PalWN) 76699 1RIJUSD
Pa3LWLT L6600 1e3USD
Pa1WIN 06690 113U
PaUWL] 68600 TRIIAD
pauwr] 1700 JRIaD
pajwr ob7o0 10U
palwWI| €700 1eIuaD
pajtwi gE790 1enuad
P LETDD TRIUS
P 9£7HD RS0
PaWI] GEZOD RIS
PaWi] $EZOD 1R
pajwL £6700 1R1Ua)
pailwr 7700 12uUa)
PalLLN LEZDD (eI
paILWil] PEZDD 11D
P 62290 JeIua)
PajW] L7790 JeIua)
PEWDN GZTOD eNSD
paRWIT $77D0 1RIUSD
PRUW £7700 1RSI
pajlWf] 77799 1eJlua)
paWwn | 7705 jesusd
panwI 0Zz99 1edua)
payWI] 1790 1enRUaD
Auedwon

9685756
882556
1945756
BTLGTGE
G/79756
0985756
LBI9T56
£Peazs6
1785756
1645256
G9L6Z56
TTL6TG6
0846256
ZLLGTS6
9EPITGH
[ TATAS )
6479256
TFRSTG6
BLL5766
6ELGTG6
GG/G786
GELSTGH
6FT9256
8266756
0965756
6¥65756
£0BSTS6
BG/GIS6
1125256
0ZL5I56
£2/6756
¥OL5Z56
6086256
HTAYAY)
£1£5756

JaquinN o3

Pajllly g1 705 1ejua)
paliw 91799 1esjua)
PRILWIT §17DD 18JIU3D
palW £1799 10JU3)
P23 71799 1enuad
pajlwry 11769 1edus)
PaHWI 0LZOO 1RA3UaD
pajllu 40799 184IUD
pajiLu] 807O0 1043u80
PajWIT Z07DO Tel3ua)
PallWIT 90795 1e3U=D
PayWI OZDD 1R4IUID
pajwi 0750 JRIudd
PAIWI £0Z9O 12U
PajW 70799 1803U33
PAWILT 661D JRIIUSD
P3N g61 99 184USD
P33WE L6199 1003093
PIUWLT 96199 1RJIUSD
PAAWIT GALOD 1RIIUAD
PallWi] #6199 113U3D
PalWI €£6199 1813U3D
pajWw] 76199 1eiusd
PaNWIT LeLDo 11U
PalLLN] 619D 1.1
PaWIT 68100 101D
paji] 8RO 1eIjuaD
pajw /8199 j1enual
PEun Zg1nn 1enus)
pajwiy 18105 jenus)
PaiLWL] 0B1DS 1843UdD
P3jWL] 641995 BIJIUES
pajw] 84199 133
pajlw) /2195 1e1ua)
payiui 94199 1RJju2D

Auedwod



BEFOS06
Li9L06
L69L£06
£958206
L5£69¢6
SLIP9ES
8BPP9EL
LibPot6
LBIPIES
LGTPIT6
991+9E6
99++9¢€6
9LZ¥9ED
PLIPIE6
19 LPGES
061¥9t6
LePPIES
L6EFIES
681¥9L6
TLET9E6
Lr1T9E6
06079E6
0SET9ES
S0LZ9E6
£9029t6
05179E6
69079t6
560T9€6
001296
81179E6
S4079t6
0r0Z9t6
Pr0Z9t6
85F09E6
€1¥09E6

Jaqunn o)

panlL G 1esua)
panluin g0 1e4uay
Pa)luL] Zn 124U
paaw) §N 1esuad
pajwI 15 1enua)y
PN {5 YE1UI)
PRI €15 1B1UAD
paywin Z1s 1enuad
PalWI LIS jeNUa)
PRUWIT 015 1B1IUDY
P §S jeNua)
pajuIn g5 1euy
pajwn /S renusd
paw 95 jenuay
PaUWI 65 1BNUS)
paiL 5 jesjua)
pajwi g5 jesjuad
P2 LS Jenue)
PaWL o7y RIIUaD
PajwL] g1y 1enRuad
PalWLT L1y yenuad
PaNWLY 91y 1eIuDD
PaNW) G1Y yejuad
PALIT 1Y 1RIIUSD
PaMWLT £1Y 1eJIUD)
pajwl Z1Y 1-ijusd
PalWLT | 1Y 1enjue)
Payuwi oLy 1ed3uad
pajlwi gy 1esjua)
PaLWI £y 1RURD
pajwi ¢y yenuad
pajlw Y 1enuad
paqIwiI £Y 121U3)
palWL| 1Y 12iUaD
panun oz 1eu95

Auedwo)

65€09t6
66£09E6
6PF09E6
8rt09e6
17509¢6
PIF09E6
GOP09t6
68E09t6
FTEOIER
80V09€6
GIE09ES
SgE09¢6
1980956
90985E6
79.85¢86
PGLBEES
8PL95E6
1548586
P9SBSES
L8586
09685E6
GLLBGES
06585€6
L¥985E6
8G98GE6
1698586
80£8GL6
TLLIGES
1914586
YR69GE6
8V895£6
9P69GES
vl0/5¢6
T6696E6
6989526

Jaquiny 07

payun 610 123uad
pajui g1d 1esauad
pauLN £1D 1R4UID
pauLI] 61D 12UdD
paAW FID eued
PalWIT €10 1enua3
palwI 71D tenual
pauwWI Ib Yesuas
P OLD TRsURD
PN 6D Yesuas
payw gl Tenuad
paiwL /D 1enua)
pawn 9% 1enual
pajwi g 1enua3
palwI ¥ Tenual
paywn €9 1eus)
paaw Zb 1enual
pawr 1D 12auad
a1l 0Zd Yeua)
pajLn §ld yenua)
paiiuwi gld 1eauad
paUWIL] £1d 1_USD
P 91d 1RAUSD
Pa)WI] GLd 1BAUR)
PN ¥ 1d 1-UD
PaNWIT £1d 1B1Ua)
panwi |id 1BAua)
pajIwI] OLd RIUa)
PaLN 6d 10U
P £d 18A3U8D
paHWLT 9d 1NV
palw] &d 12NUD
PalWIT £d 120U
pajul Zd jenua)
palwe] Ld jenuad

Auedwo)

6816FE
LP895E6
91895£6
LT89GE6
8GE9GE6
80895€6
£0895£6
60LT5E6
PGLISEE
1975686
G906¥ES
TZL6PES
ETA 3.
BrLores
olLLevEs
£L06%7E6
9506+E6
9rLTSEE
Ly06bES
LP60GES
BE6TSES
L1LTISE6
LG60GES
BTLIGES
PO8TSES
FBO6FES
LZLTSE6
PrTLPES
LPZIPES
892LFE6
GOLLPES
PLLLPEG
69LLPES
65LLPED
ELTLREG

Jaquiny o3

pajwL 170 1B
paNWIC 070 1243
PaNLICT 610 18IS
PauLIET 91O TeIIU3D
paNWIT /10 183
PaNWI] GO 1243Ua)
PaNWIT $10 101U
PONWIT £10 1823UaD
PaJWN 710 121U
PALIN 11O 1213U3)
PO 010 11U
AW 60 18U
PN §O JRAUIY
paILWI O 1R1IUBD
pa)lLIr] 90 1eAUaD
P2 $O 1RIUA)
PajL] £0 TRRUSY
pajwL] L(y 1RAUE)
PRUWILT 7N 1enua)
PANWET LN 1B1IUSD)
PaNWL] £LN 18AUSD)
paWI] 9|N 1e3Ua)
paywWI GLN 1eus)
POUWT FLN RIS
PIUWIT £LN JRJIUSD
PaNWIT ZLN 12J3U8D
PANWET LN 1BIIUSD
PIWLT QLN 123USD
PaILLIT 6N 1-AU3D
PaLIN gN TR0
PaNLIN /N 18U
PAILLILT 9N TEIUaT
PaILNT N BLED
PaIW[T £N TRAUY
pSILIT LN JESUS)

Auedwo)

(4274431
9LibER
1001¥ES
SROOPES
8960FE6
£660¥E6
0660FE6
0560¢t6
L960PE6
Ov605te
PE60SES
G livte
0860¥E6
£L60¥E6
8T60FES
S1605€6
8G604E6
¥Z605E6
BSGLPE6
9GZlPee
170L¥E6
GB60PL6
LE60FEE
6LL6tL6
L6T0FE6
l6)10¥ES
6800P€6
S900Pes
L0B6EEL
£486L86
034686
L900FES
£700¥E6
L/66EE6
9TL6EE

Jaquiny o7

PIULLKT GLW [e1UaD)
PaNUNT G LW [enuaD)
PMUNT G LW [eNU3)
payw £ 1W [enuaD
P3UWN Z)W 1219
PAL | IW RIILSD
PIULLLT O bW 1RIIUD
PANWLY GW 1e1IU3D
pajuLI gwW 1enua)
PA3ILNT £W TRIIUDD
PANLICT G 1841U3D)
AN GW 12IU3D
PAUWYT $ 1R43USD
PaNWIT EW 12433
pajui] gy jenuas
PN W (RS
AW 07 1R13ua)
PaUWLT 817 1RAIUB)
PRRWLT £ 1€03U3D
pajLIL) 917 1eAua)
PalLL) 67 1243ua)
panwy p|7 1enus)
pajun €17 jenua)
PaNWL] Z}1 1e03ua)
P L7 11D
PajWLT 07 1e83u2)
palwit 67 Tenuas
pojwit] g7 1enual
PaMWIT £7 Te13US)
pajwiT 97 1e13ua)
PaMWIT ¢ 1RA3Ua))
paNWIT p] [RIIUSD
paNWIT £ 1RAUaD
pamWIT 77 [eiua)
PaNWIT DZN 183U

Auedwoy




LLO9PP6
L&ELFPE
L6456
gL6GEVE
£0L5kP6
LG9TERD
808ZLr6
GELZEYE
009LT¥6
909LTv6
FE6BIVE
0688I¥6
69062r6
§906T¥6
Tr6BIrG
6988116
Z106Z¥6
POLEEPE
LOVEERE
TITEEPS
18PEEYE
6ITEEY
QOFEEYS
I9EEEPS
Z6162k6
£906ZF6
619.ZF6
PEO6IRE
894Tr6
SL06T¥6
9T9LTvE
0E06Z¥6
6V68IF6
L506ZF6
PE06Zre

JaquinN 03

PAYWIT 777 12JI0a)
panwIy Ly77 1ea3ua)
PaNLI 0477 121343
AW 6£77 123D
PaNWI] RE77 1RJID
PaNWI] Z£77 1BJIUS)
PajWI 9£77 1R1UaT
PaNWIT §£77 113uU8)
PaYUIN p£Z72 YesjuaD
PaLWNT £€77 1RAUSD
PajWI ZEZZ 1A
PaHWIT 1£72 1A3UD
PajWI 0£77 1813U3)
pajWI 6777 1eUa)
P3N 8772 jenuad
PaUWLT £777 eUa)
POUWET 9727 1e43uaD
PaNWI 6777 1e13u8)
POUWLT $77Z 643020
POUWLT £22Z E13UD
PaWI 7777 183U
POHWLT 1722 TRJjuaT
P3WIT 0772 Te1Ua)
PaUWLT 6172 1011433
POMWLT 8172 1RIUaT
pauW £177 10Ua)
PRYWLT 9177 183U3D
PSUWIT 5177 1B1USD
PSHWIT #1727 1201UaD
pajWI £177 1043037
PaLINT 2172 TeNua)
PIWLT 1172 1E1IUaT
PaNWIT 01ZZ 11IUSY

PajLIN 677 1R

PaIW BZZ 181U

Auedwon

BLERTVG
8GEBTYE
069LTP6
1G06ZF6
950626
4%:14
6k 1LI006
L880006
990968
9167668
99£7006
SZLZ006
6625868
0LSELFE
LIbvRes
61¥5868
00erFR68
L 17N ]
VLLZ66R
1907868
1982668
S887668
6962006
T00£668
1960t06
LOEBFFE
L6ZZ006
089006
9686006
9LFL 106
LLZ6L06
0ZL9006
TE6//68
18/S¥06
190L668

Jaquiny o)

pawWY) /77 |elua)
pawwr] 977 1B43ua)
POUWIT 77 1BJ3U3)
palWIL] $7Z 124330
PaNWLIT €77 1RIUD)
paNLNT |77 1R43U)
PaNWIT §7 1BA3U3D
paNwWL] /7 1enua)
PaNWIT 177 1eNUs)
PaIWILT 612 1841U3D
PUWLT £1Z 1R41U8)
PaNWLT Z)Z 181U)
PaNWI |17 181097
PSNWLT 017 1RJIU8)
PaNWL] 92 1213USY
paNWL] 67 1BIUa)
AW £ 18U
PAUWNT BLA TEIUID
PAWNT 914 YENUD
PAIWIT GLA YENUS)
PAULNT ZLA YRRIUDD
paYUNT | LA 1ENU3D
PAUWIT §A TRIIUID
PALUNT £A TRIIUS)
pawWI ZA jenua)
PIUUILT LOLXX 1RAIUST
AN £1X RIS
MWL ¥ LX 119
pawwWIC] £1X 1eJ1ua)
paWLT Z1X 1e1us)
PAUWL] OIX 11U
palWIT 8X 1R
paNWIT /X 1eAU3D
PaNWIT 6X 1BAUID)
PN PX 1R

Auedwiory

SLLTLO6
SPPEZ06
8968P06
TILLLTG
8kLL6LE
£LL0416
L6IG616
16ZT616
GGeFELG
pISIEL6
LE69T16
69EPTL6
£409868
0719206
6206106
2997006
L1006
£5¥8668
£268/68
£668606
Z190006
CE0TI06
8BS0t L06
£00T106
£1€L106
G00t668
8BEE006
0BZGG06
087868
£GEVB6B
£98E006
1067668
£Z9T106
1296868
0L£0006

JaquinN o3

pajWLIT £X 1R

PANWI ZX 1eRUSD
paNW |X |ENU3D
PN ZLM 1BIUSD
PANWI GIM TEJIUSD
PANWIT PIM BJIUSD
P ZLM TBIIUSD
PaNWIT LM TEJILSD
PRI gM [RIIUSD
PONWIT LM TRIIUSD
PIIWIT 9M 1RIIUBD
PIWIT €M [RIIUD
PIUWIT | M BAIUID
oW |ZA TeSIU3)
PaNWIT OZA TRIFUSD
PINWLIT 69A 1RIUSD
PaNWIT §9A TR1IU)
PANWIT £9A TRIIUSD
PANWIT 99A TRIIUD
PaNWIT §9A RIS
PINWIT E9A TRIIUD
PAWI 79A TRJIUBD
PONWIT L9A TRIIUSD
Pa3LWIT O9A TRIIUD
PAIAWIT 6GA 1RIIUST
PIWIT BGA 1RIIUSD
PaNWIT /GA TRAUED
PIUWIT GGA 1RAUZD
P3N GA 1RIIUSD
PSIWIT £GA [RAUSD
POIWI ZGA [eAIUSD
PaLLL] 6PA TRIIUSD
POAWIT grA 1RIIUSD
POAWILT LFA 1RIIUSD
PBAWI] 9FA TRIUSD

Auedwoy

9967668
S9L8T06
167668
1606106
L6E8T06
057668
Yrivrile
0660E16
0460716
926116
LGELLL6
69016
GESL06
6LL¥906
G665K06
697006
0Z0£006
¥085016
0/26/68
659606
9EG 1806
6907106
Lr60506
9¥8¥06
6F¥6668
667106
BLLLI06
6ZEE006
¥19.006
GLLELOG
0076668
SZ69006
orerLLe
6£16506
809E506

Jaquiny o3

PaNWLT GFA TRRUED
PINWIT PPA TEUS)
PANWIT EFA 18SIUS)
PIUWIT ZPA TRIIUST
PANWIT LPA TRISD
PALIT OPA TRIIUSD
PAMWT BEA 1B13USD
PINWIT £EA TBIIUSD
palwl] 9EA 1e1IuaD
PAILWIT GEA TRSIUSD
PNUWIT PEA 121D
PAIWIT EEA 181D
PONWIT ZEA 1843U9D
PaNWNT LEA 181U
PINWIT DEA 181U
PONWIT ZIA eJ3u8D
PANWN 1A 183U
PaIWIT £ LA 101U
PaNWN ZLA 180323
PANWN LLA 183U

PINWIT 6A 1EAUID

PAIILIT A 1RIUID

PalW] GA R4V

P2ALIT £A TBAUSD
paNWET 07N TRNUI)
PSUWIT BLN 1eUa]
PaMWT LN 1esIua)
P3UWLT 941 1R43UAD
PaNWLT G UM (243U
PaNWLT 4N YRI3UR)
paluN] Z1N 1eIUa)
P OLA 1enua

PAAWIT 61 183U

pa3IWIT 8N 181U

PALLIT 9N 1E11U2)

Auedwor



6196876
L0L6EK6
0ES6EF6
0Zs6tre
626tho
£Ztotho
90t6the
97956¥6
OvLGEve
GRIGEVE
789586
GRGGEPE
F095EP6
566Er6
FLIGEPS
596516
BZELEPL
POGEEPE
PBGEERS
GHZ6ErE
T9T6L¥6
PSTOLYE
1926846
[t
19PGEPS
0155Er6
9Zoiie
L1696
99€5EP6
[Aa%
OEBLEVE
LLLLEVE
8TLSEKS
LBISEPS
LPQGEr6

JaquinN 63

papwr] 06177 12433
pajylwl] 68177 1esua)
pajwL] 88177 1eNUa)
pauwI] /8177 1e)Iua)
PaNWIT 98172 121U
PONWNT 68177 JEAIUSD
PallWL] $817Z eIua)
P3WIT £8477 1BNUR)
PaNW 78172 Yeiua)
WL |81ZZ 1eNua)
pawWL 0BLZZ 1eUe)
PaUWL 6£17Z 1013
PaNWILT 97177 18iUa)
PaNWI //17Z 83D
palwwIL] 97177 Yeua)
PaMWI G/ |77 12U3Y
PaNWIL ¥/ 177 12U
PaNWI 7£127 12AUaD
PINWI 1£12Z 1enua)
I 69177 1R1IUDD
paluNT 89177 [ENU)
PaLLIL] £9177 101U
PaWNT 99177 11U
PaILWL 69177 Jes3ua)
PRI PYLZZ RIUa)
P23l £917Z Je1Iuad
pajwI] 79177 1eNUaD
pajwry 19177 eaua)
paywc] 09177 [RI3USD
PAIWIT 65177 10IIU3D
PalWIT 85177 eI
PN /|77 1RSI
pawuNT 95|77 103U
palwiI G577 11D
POUWLT #6177 121U

Auedwor

OLLSERS
BELELKS
LILEERE
06ZEErS
PLEEEPS
177434}
08LEEVS
EL0EEYS
986ZEP6
9967EV6
GG6IEPS
£6687F6
FTB8IPG
L6GLTFE
£L06ZP6
LEL8TY6
78206
ZI91k6
L1882¥6
965.LZF6
GOGLTVE
9/887¥6
9L06ZP6
0654206
LBGLTk6
869LTk6
PRAGERS
00G5ERS
89EGEPS
0SESERS
OtLstko
6GEGER6
S625EP6
9ZISERS
£ZI6ER6

Jaquiny 03

paLI £6177 12370
paILINT 76127 104U3D
pauNT |61 77 18N
paNuNT 06122 10U
PaNUKT ¢ |27 10IUSD
POHWET 8F |27 (R0
PIILLT 77177 [RIUS)
PSHLIT 9¥ |77 103080
PaIL] GFL77 JeuUa)
PIUWLT |77 TRIIUSD
PN £3L77 [RIIUSD
pauWNT Z¥17Z 1213U3D
PaNWLT LF |77 1RIUSD
PaMWI] 0¥ 177 1243U3)
paMwWL] £ 177 181Ul
pawWIL] 9€ 77 1RA3Ua)
pajWL] SE177 181U
PaYWL] PE1ZZ 101D
pajWIL] £E177 1RIIUS)
PANWIT 2177 Yennuad
ol |£172 Jeaua)
PELIT OF LZZ 1e1IU3D
PalLWIT 67177 TeNua’y
PONWNT 87177 TRJIUBT
PaNUNT /7177 TRUa)
PaIWLT §7177 TRJIUD
PaNWIT GZ17Z TeNua)
pajWI] $7177 TeUaY
PaNWI] £717Z 1BAUBT
PaNWI ZZ4ZZ 1283
pajWYT 17177 1233
pajwI] 0Z4ZZ 1233
paNWD] 64177 12AUSD
PayWI] 81177 1RAUBY
PaNWIT £} 177 1RAU3T

Auedwoy

6/Z5E6
0916EP6
Srerire
6/8FEYVS
LE9LTYE
Y0976
L09LTv6
£8067r6
0888ZP6
L9406
790626
1206Z¥6
TLERTPG
E6CLTPE
68GLTFE
I878ZP6
£90EERS
TEOLEPG
[AXAXN
9TIELR6
£91ELP6
LLL6ZPE
T806ZF6
B09.Z¥6
6706776
9016276
LL06TFE
€906Zr6
0£06Z%6
89067%6
L094Zk6
95/8ZF6
6£06ZF6
LEQATPS
¥IL8T¥6

Jaquny o3

paNWIT §1177 1RIUID
paMWI] G| |77 12438
papwL] 1177 1248
paaNwI £1177 1e1uaD)
pajWI ZL1ZZ 123D
paI) LLLZZ 1eNua)
paNLNT OLLZZ 1EAUID
pajuNT 60127 1RUID
Pl 80477 1enuaD
PaILT /0177 [eNua)
P GOLZZ [RAIUST
PaUWILY 60177 1eAUS)
PaIL] $OLZZ 1BAIUSD
P £0177 [RISD
PaUWLT Z0LZ2Z 1eliuad
palWL] 101Z7Z 124383
pauWL] 00177 1RA3U3)
PaMWI 6677 12J3USD
PAILIT 8677 183D
PAUWIT 2677 1BIWIY
PaLI 9677 1R1IUSD
PO G677 1011UaD)
Pt p6Z7 TR
palwIT £677 1R1I2)
panuNT 7677 1e1ua)
paNWIT |67 111D
PaNWI 0672 101IUDD
PN 6977 111D
PIILLT §877 1AW
PIW /977 TSI
PaHWLT G877 TRIIUSD)
PaMLUI $377 1RSI
pajWIY £977 103037
pajw 2927 TeIUD)
P3IWIT 187 1e1U8)

Auedwor

F9L8Tro
T66LTV6
£BGLTVE
0GEBIYE
9TrEEYE
PRZEEYD
6GEEERE
EEIEEPE
SEOEERE
LL6ZERE
BERLIVE
609.Tk6
LL06Tr6
ZL16Tb6
£8/8Tr6
L6GLZF6
0976
886.7r6
986/7r6
3X:1:1A4.]
L194T¥6
GEARIYE
Y65LTVG
0T88Ir6
£69LTF6
89776
¥I06Zr6
G8GLTIV6
8GI6EK6
ECZ6ERD
¥B96EF6
¥A33 )
PeSLbY6
OERGFPE
SI62PP6

Jaquiny o)

pajl OR77 1BNUIY
panw g£72 @382
pailwL /777 1RAUa)
Al 977 1BAWa)
pajlwin 6/ 77 1eljU3]
p3ayunt ¥LZ7 1edjual
payuny z/77 jenua)
paywny |£77 1enua)
paui) g/ 77 1enus)
PaNWL 6977 1243UaD
AW 8977 101383
PajlL] /977 1esjua]
PalWI] 9977 1843083
Palwil] 6977 1enus)
PaNWLT #9277 TRIUSD
Pa3LN £977 1043U3D
PayLWI 7977 jesjuald
pspwn 1977 1eijual
P3NUIT 0977 1B
pawn 6577 1ejual
pajuut] ge77 1ejuad
paqu /677 1eljua)
P3N 9577 1RIUID
pauwi] 6677 1eJuad
pauwn $677 1eiuad
pajiir €677 1eljua)
pagiwi 7577 18343
pagiwny 1677 1B3uag
paliwi 0577 1edjual
P 477 1RIUSD
PaWILT [¥Z7 TRNjUa)
pajw] 9¥77 1e3uad
PaUWN SZZ 1e3uaD
pauLI #F77 1811UaD
P £p77 RIS

Auedwion




Z6809%6
01609¥6
r0609+6
85809%6
96809%6
59809v6
65609F6
60916
L5809+6
OvR09F6
L1809P6
9568G5F6
IG68GF6
L9809¥6
00609¥6
E¥B09%6
6EB09F6
I5809¥6
6YB09¥6
65809r6
GL809+6
F6809F6
098096
1EBO9F6
076096
86096
L5R09¥6
19809F6
GGB09PE
BEGO9VE
688096
LEG6O9P
SFRO9P6
89809¥6
99809¥6

Jaquiny o)

PO OFSZZ 1RIIUSD
PaILLT 6ESTZ 1eJIUa)
P3N §ES77 10J3Ua)
PN £EST7 1RJIUBY
P 9EGZZ 101U
palwI GEGZZ 1RI3ua)
PaWIN HECTZ 1RNUa)
PaIWIT £FG77 1RJ3U8D)
PSIN ZEGZZ 103U3D
P LEGZZ 1RIHaT
PRI OESZZ TedIua)
PRI 67SZ7 183U
PaINLIT 97677 TRJ3ua)
PN /7577 1R1jua)
PaIULLT 97677 1843U3)
PRILUE G767 1R3ua)
P3N $TGZY fRIIuaD
PajWIT £7627 1B434a)
P3N 77627 1BJ3uUa)
P 17§77 1RJ3ua)
PSIWLT 07677 1eJ3ua3
PN 61577 103033
PAYLI 81577 RJIUSD
PAVWIL 21677 1RJ3US)
PN 91677 1eIIUB)
pAUWIT §1577 1e1ua)
PavWIL] 41577 Tel3ua)
PaNW] £1577 1eIua)
P 71677 1eNIuBs)
PSUWLY 11677 jeliua)
PRI 01677 1033
PONWI 60577 TeJiua)
PaIIT §0SZZ 1JIUaD
Py £06ZZ 1B1IU3D
Pl §0GZZ 1euaD

Auedwor

SZ609P6
80976
8096
LE609F6
£E809F6
[addn g4
6E9SFYE
€956
Z195¥F6
80L9¥P6
6885F¥6
9866LF6
LB66EY6
£196Er6
986816
96¥EEPD
L510F6
00L0Fre
L695FF6
G866
£G55P6
G9E0FTE
FriSkre
LL0OVYE
£ESB6ERE
TribErG
8G66EF6
9L6bEVE
9616816
LELOEVO
85966
LirL6ERS
LI96EVE
T656EF6
¥LE6EF6

Jaquiny 0y

pajlll 50577 1enua)
pajwn #0577 1enua)
pajw £0677 yeaua)
Pl Z0GZ7 1ejua
pajiuLy LOSZ7Z 1enual)
paWn Z6ZZZ 1eNUS)
paaw 16727 1enual
Pajllu] p6z2Z 10U
PaNWL] 68777 101D
P23l §RZZ7 1eJjUa)
paiw /8277 1enua)
paiLWI] 98777 yenuad
P2l ¢pz77 YRUIUa)
pajl #8777 1eUad)
PoNWI €RZITZ YeIlUal
pajWwi 78727 yenuad
pajwi 18777 1enuad
P2 0RZZZ 1RNUDD
pawr /277 tenua)
pajlwi] g/777 1e0ua)
PRI ££ZZ7 1eNUaD
PalWL 64722 1enua)
PRIl 62777 1enuad
PalI #£Z777 TBIUSD
Pa3LWIT ££777 100jUS)
pajlwiy 7/277 1enuas
pa)wiy 4277 1e5ua)
palun 0277 1eNUS)
PR3N 69727 1eNUE)
pajwi g9z 1enua)
payuny £9777 1enjual
payluny 69777 18Ul
paw] #9777 1R1Ua3
PaAlWN £6727 1eNual
pa)wi 79727 1e)us)

Auedwor

LiPHERE
PEFOEYS
L9E6tYS
BRI6EYH
6L26E¥6
61668F6
9RL6EVE
T000v¥6
6856EF6
6EP6EPS
ZI66EY6
9IELEYE
LIE6EYS
OlEGEYPS
t6l6tre
L6T6t¥6
L6Z6EY6
66Z6Er6
TIE6EVE
SB9IS6VE
9926846
L976t¥6
65Z6EY6
0BS6EVE
LET6EYS
TLLotYs
668/ E¥6
0908t¥6
96LLEVE
£29/E¥6
Li9/Ev6
9BZ6LYS
SLZ6EYE
09Z6tr6
G9Z6EVE

JaqunN o)

PAIWIT 19777 1BJIUD)
panwi 09277 1@l
PaIWN 6GZZZ 1RAURD
P3UWI geZ77 |0NUSD
panwe) L6777 1enual
PaUWHT 98777 1@AUad
pajw 66777 18AU3D
payw] pe777 18NUaS
PajlW] £6777 1ejua)
pauWl 2677 1enuad
PaUWI LSTZZ 1eAUa)
pauwWI] 0GZZZ 1.3l
PaWL] 64772 BIIUDD
pajMLIL] gH77Z eajuad
paiw fpZ77 1euad
PajWL] 95772 1813U33
pajwit 6777 1243US3
pauw] #4777 120Ua5
pajWI 5772 1013Ua3
panwi Zyz7z 1euad
paawI L¥Z77 B3
pRawn (wzZ7 1enus’
PNWI 6£72Z 1RNAUD
PayWL] BE7ZZ [RUSD
PRI LET7T 1R
P 9EZZ7 1eua
pajiwi] GE777 18USS
payWn pEZZ7 1RV
paywi ££777 12AUSD
PauW) 78777 121UaD
PaUWLT LETZZ 1eU3D
Py pETZZ 1213udD
PallWn] 6777 1E1JUAD
payiwi §77227 1ejua
PaWT L77ZZ 1RIUED

Auvedwoy

£976Er6
HIOEPS
FATA 3
fagd-10 )
LLTEERO
[AR: 1]
689¥LP6
68FERS
899LF6
£99PEF6
95HEF6
FAYARY )
SZFEEPG
06 LEEFS
I61EEF6
£LG6EY6
65G6EV6
L68GrF6
0LI6EV6
BOT6EYG
vLTothe
vriotre
Ipl6Ere
6976EF6
I6T6ER6
GLLFERG
8G9PERS
FAY 142 )
PrOvEr6
969FERH
LEEEERG
9 LEEFS
OV LEEPS
G9LEEYS
60LEEYE

JaquinN o)

pajuw 97777 1esusd
pajwn) 7777 1eaus)
pajwn #7777 1843ua)
PN £2777 1°1Ua)
paj] Zzz7 1euad
pajun] L2727 1enua)
pajlWi 07ZZZ1=Ua)
pajwn 61777 181U
pajlu] g1zzZ7 1enjua)
palwn £i777 1esua)
pajlLr 91777 1813u33
Py #1777 1ejual
pajw €1777 1euad
pajlwn 71777 18jual
pajw L1777 1elusd
paalwn 177z 1euad
pallw 60777 12ual
palwi @OZZZ 1eljusd
paaun 0777 184ual
palluI 90777 18433
P GOZZZ 183us)
P2y $0ZZZ 183uaD)
pajlN £0777 183U33
paalu ZpZz7z 1e4ual
pajlu 40z77 1edjua3
pali QOZZZ 1eiva)
pajw 66177 183ual
pajlW] 84177 1RIUBS
paln 177 1@1ua)
pajwn 96l77 1@uUa3
P GelZZ 1@uad
Py po | 77 1RIUSD
PalLL] €61 727 TRIUSTS
P T6hZZ 1euUBD
pajlwi 16177 1euUa3

Auedwon



EELTIrG
092796
9£819¥6
9LLZT96
LEOZ9PE
LS079r6
65079k6
L6819F6
LEBLGYS
T6LL9P6
89L19F6
LZLL9b6
IEILIPE
641196
099195
169196
619196
610896
LLIIE
669196
BLLLOVE
6¥919v6
GTOL9r6
BLOL6
8781946
BL919¥6
VL1976
26919v6
WL
01919v6
& love
SirLIve
RGELIFE
DEEI9FE
£0029P6

JagquinpN o)

palWL] 98977 1RAUB)D)
PaWLY $8977 10433
PaNWIT $8977 101U
PaNUNT £8977 111U33
Pa)WLT 78977 1RJ3U8)
PSIWIT 18977 RUAT
pajuwL] pg9zz 1enua)
PaUWL] 6/977 12IU3)
PaLWI 8977 124037
PN ££977 TeAUSD)
pawnwNT 97977 121U
PaNWIT /977 121u3D
paNWIT $/97Z 1eIua)
paNWNT £/977 1€1UaD
pajlui L/977 enuad
panwnt 0/977 |enuad
PN 69977 RNV
PaNUNT 89977 AU
PaULILY /9977 [R1USY
PaIWI 99977 JENUSD
P3N §9977 JeNUD
P3ILIT #9977 [2ALSD
PalWI 79977 1213UaD
PaINLIT 19977 [R43U3)
PaINLIT 09977 [243U3)
PalWI £§977 1243UaD
PaNWI 85977 10i3uaD
PN G977 10USD
PRI 95977 101IUa)
PIILL] G577 10U
PANWIT $GGTZ 10U
PaNWIT £6977 12A3uaD
pauWL] 75977 1eNUaD
PaMWLT 16577 |BIUSD
paywI 64977 1eJa3

Auedwor

L8619P6
018196
Z£919v6
BGELIVE
G1685F6
0ZFL9¥6
GEEL9P6
SEFLIF6
SOLESHG
6L0E9¥6
960€9¥6
060€9%6
L60E976
0vB66Y6
064 L9%6
GLELOPE
¥9609+6
G¥609%6
290L6
Z0ET9IF6
86£66F0
84166k
FoL6GEo
£1609%6
£0685¥6
L¥619¥6
F9R19¥6
06685F6
80656
011976
6£065P6
LI685P6
PB09r6
¥1809%4
60809F6

Jaquiny o)

palwI gr97Z 1BIU)
PaILWI /$977 1B1IUSD
PRI 9P9ZZ Tenua)
PaILWI Sh97Z TeuSD
P3N bH97Z 1e13US)
P3N £5977 1eNUa)
PSIWIN 7P9ZZ 18133
PaWE) L¥97Z BIUSD
PSNWIT O¥97Z 1RI3U3D
PA3IWI 6E97Z 181IU3D
PINWIT BE9ZZ 1043USD
PONWIT ££977 \eniua)
PaNWI 9£97Z 1erIua]
AL GEG77 183D
pajlui p£977 jeliuady
PN ££97Z TR43uI)
POV 7E97Z TR
PSYWLT 1£977 1213027
PalLUN 0£92Z 12AUS)
P3N 67972 1213US)
PRI /7922 1BNUSD
PaAWL] 97922 1RAIUS)
paWI] §797Z 124Ua)
pPaNWL] $7977 1eJa)
paNWL] £797Z jeAua)
paNwWL] 77977 jeiua)
pawwI 17977 1enua)
paNWIN 07927 1enua)
PaNWIN 61922 lenua)
PSIWIT 81977 jenus)
P3N £197Z Tenua)
pa3LuN] 9492Z [RIIUSD
paIlWI] §197Z [enUS)
P3WI +197Z |e1ius)
PSWIT £1977 123U

Auedwer

708096
LLLLI9P6
0£8096
SLT65P6
SZB09E
L6/09%6
1610976
£1809%6
908096
£8L09F6
£6L09P6
69.09F6
95k65F6
6Zr6Sir6
£EL6GFE
vLL6GFE
6206576
60656
Z0Z65r6
0L066¥6
8568576
00684P6
yGR09¥6
88096
49809F6
188096
616096
GS609P6
9/809P6
G160976
¥9809¥6
(A% 100 4.
97965¥6
i )
68965H6

Jaquiny 03

PaNWN 71977 jB3ua)
AL | 1977 RS
PaIWI 01977 1B4IU3D
PRl 60927 YRAIU3D
PINWIT BO9ZZ RN
PINWIT Z097Z enua)
PaILLI 90977 10U
PaILWNT GO9ZZ [eNuad
PNWIY $097Z 1ENU=)
paW) £0977 1843U3D
PRI ZO9ZZ [RAIUa)
PalWCT 10YZZ 124U
paWL] 00977 1RA3ua)
PalWIL] 66677 1RA3U2)
PONLWILY 6677 101IUDD
PANW] 26677 1R1IUDD
paju 96677 1R1Ua)
Pl §6677 1BIUS)
P $A57T 1B
PaNLUT £6677 18J3USD
PAILLUL Z66ZZ 1BIUS)
PIWWIT 165ZZ 1B3US)D
PAUWIT 06572 1243U3)
PSUWIT 68577 12A3Ua)
PSUWIT /8577 128D
PaMW 98577 1243Ua)
paNwL] G577 18U
PAILIT $RGZT |BAUSD
PaINLI] £9G77 1RAUSD
paIWI 79677 12:4Ua)
POLIT 18577 12AUSY
PalwWIT 085ZZ 1B1USD)
PaNWIT 6/677 AU
PaWIT 8/577 |BNUSD
pajwrT //577 [eNUST

Auedwor

TLS66V6
LGEBSPE
ThRELLPE
LA
920656
EVLIP6
LBELIVG
0r685k6
9T L9r6
PaELGPE
FoELIE
£6EL9P6
LPELIPE
LAY ()
PEELIVE
Fiatidng]
LOk6SKG
TTE6SFO
08L6SFE
S6165k6
9L68516
£0L6GK6
LESOHE
2068576
95809+6
6801976
67609¥6
60196
1601976
ZE809v6
9r609¥6
¥E609F6
LT609F6
0/809P6
¥1609F6

Jaquiny 0)

payll 94577 1euad
papw] G4G77 1Bl
PINWLN] +£577 18430
payw ££6Z7 1013u3)
papu] 7LGZ7 1enua)
PajWI 12577 TeUaD
pailwi] 0677 e hua)
paiwn 69577 1eua)
P2t §949Z7 1e43uad
PA3LWI 9677 Tenjual
PauW] 99577 1R11UaD
PaW] 69677 1R1Ua)
PONWIT #9677 1R1U3)
PO 79672 1RIIuaD
paNWIT 19677 1RIIUaD
paiwI 09677 183U
PINWIT 6GGZZ 1.IUSD
PauWIT §4577 103U
pauw] L9677 1enue)
pajlwiy 96672 1esjua)
PoINL] 66677 Teljua)y
PaUNWI ¥GG77 JeNuaD
PAUWIT ESEZZ 1B
PR} 76677 1RjuUa)
PajLul] 16677 1ejua)
PajW 08677 1enua)
P 6PGZZ TRIUDD
PAUULT 8PGZZ T0IIUSY
papw /p677 18Uy
Pl 9677 181D
PRI §PGZZ TRIUID
PAUWI $GZ7 1R1UID
PajWI £¥G77 1R1IU3D
P3N ZPGZZ 1813U)
PRI LPGZZ 103UDD

Auedwoy




986¥8Y6
ELILIVG
LTTLLVE
0t Live
LOTLLNG
EBTLLKG
29TLLPG
QzELLYG
96TLLvE
WILivs
0TTLLKG
0ETLLKG
GOTLLbG
QLTLib6
POrLLPG
GEELLPS
9tLLb6
L0ELLVG
6LZLiv6
OFELLYE
STELLYE
E6LLIVE
WZlivé
S&THLVE
9t70/¥6
£8I0L¥6
LTi0ive
£SZ0LY6
L&Z0LP6
LO00LK6
£500Lk6
80869F6
LEBEIFE
£6L69¥6
SEBGOYS

Jaquinp o)

PaMWY] OEGZZ TRAIUD)
3l 67877 (R1UED
PN 7977 1RIIUSD
PSMLL 67977 Ye1ua)
POIIT $7B7 YeaiUd)
POIWL] £7877 184D
PaIWLIT 77877 1243Ua)
palwI | 7977 Jenua)
pajuur 07977 Yenua)
Pl 61977 1R
paNWI 1877 1e43Ua)
P /1877 edjua)
P2l 91877 Yeaus)
PaILET § 1977 Yejua)
palwWI €1877 |RiIUa)
el 71977 1Es3UaD
P3N (1927 1e3ua)
P3N 018ZZ 1813U3)
PSWLT 60BZZ 181UBD
PaILL] §08ZZ JesIua)
PajWIL 0877 1R1IUSY
PajWIT 0877 Jesuad
pawwI] 50877 1B13U)
PaLLLT FORZZ [RAUSD
PRI €082 1R
P 70822 1RIIU3D
paIWIT L0RZZ 1R4La)
panIwIL] 00BZZ 1B
PaNWL 6672 18JIU3D
PANWI 8672 18I
PONWNT £6£77 TRAIUSD
PaNWIT 96/77 121U
POIILT §6£77 TE4IUD
POMWIKT $6LZZ 113U
PAYWNT £6/27 161167

Auedwo)y

£9.69%6
9066976
09/69¢6
69696
6668916
EQ/RIPE
SL98%%6
06989%6
96989¥6
9198906
019856
6v939%6
6198976
L0989%6
(086896
918896
¥L689¥6
1L9989F6
26989%6
99989%6
966896
£E6689F6
£0989¥6
£1989P6
TLLB9Y6
049896
£7989¥6
L198%%6
9.98%06
598916
0£989+6
666896
BBGRIE
LDL89F6
GR9BIE

Jaquiny o)

paNwWny Z6£77 1813020
pajluny Lg/77 1eua3d
PAIIWIT 06L77 TRIRD
paqlun 68477 10NUa5
panwi 88/77 jeuas
paawn /g8/77 1enuaj
pajlw 98277 1e43uaj
pajiwly Gg/77 jenjuad
PRI LT T 101D
paauun g8477 jenuads
pajtwiy 78/77 1euald
pajwy 18/77 1e1juUs)
PN 08477 1eNuas
pajly 6LL77 11U
PRI 877 1RIUSS
pajlwny f£/77 yenuad
patwiy 94/77 yequa3
palwn 6££77 1enuasg
Pl pLL77 1enuas
paylang £//77 1ejua3
Pl g/ /77 1ejua’;
Pa3LWLY L£L77 1e0juas
Pl p/ /77 1esjual
PIUILT 69477 103U
PajWL) g9LT7 103U33
papw (9477 1esual;
pauwy 69/77 1esual
Pa3lWwL] $9.L77 1043U33
pajw) £9/77 1e4jua’
pajw) 79477 104U’
papwLy |9/77 1R4Ua}
PAAWN 09477 1RUaD
PUWLT 66777 1RIIUST
PaNWL] gG/77 1RIIUST
paywy /G/77 1RJIUST

Auedwor

099896
£9989¥4
0698916
B&SRIFA
B0989P6
GT989F5
98916
LI989¥6
905E9P6
LIFE9PE
G6LEIS
9GrEIPE
ERELIPS
LTTEI¥H
E€1TE6
£Hie9s
¥TiIE9rs
BILEGPE
HLDE9PE
£90£96
TE0E9PE
PE0E9Th
250E9+6
£L0€9¥6
6Z0E9H6
£20E9F6
LE0E9F6
LZ0E9%6
CrOE9PS
¥BOEIHEG
0S0E9H6
LYOEI6
690E9F6
ESOEGPE
PIOEIrS

JaquinN o)

PaWIT 96777 eSS
PajlWi] 6G/77 enusD
payW $ELZ7 1RUSD
PN £5/77 1013033
pajw 6477 1_Ua
PAUUNT L6477 12D
pajury 06/77 1e4ua)
P3NWL 6FLI7 10U
PN BFLZZ 1RUBD
payW /77 1eusy
pajw] 9¢/77 1enusg
pa)WI GF/77 1RAUST
PN 4 £77 121U
pauWIT £FLZ7 1BNIUSS
payWw Zw/77 enuas
paAWN LLZ7 1RNUSS
PIUW OFLZ7 1BV
P 6£/77 1_USD
PaUWLT BE/77 1RIIUSY
pajW LEL77 1BNIUSTS
pajlw] 9477 jenuads
PaWI] GELTT 1eUSD
pajlw ¢EL77 jeUSS
pajlw £€/77 1RUSS
P ZELTT YenuS
paNWIL LE/77 BIUAD
PN O€LZ7 11T
PajlWE ZLZZ 11D
pajiw] /77 jenuad
pajlw /z2/77 enuad
pajlw 92/77 1enuag
pajlwi GZ/Z7 1enusdy
pajylw] $2/77 jenual)
pajlwin £2/77 enuad
PaMWIT 7777 1eUSD

Auedwo)

Or0E9r6
0ZOEI6
PEOLSYo
LLOEGYE
180E9F6
F90E9F6
6FOEIKE
090E9¥6
TrOE9r6
L90E9FE
8L0E9%6
S60E9Y6
0E0E9YE
FELEGHE
160E9v6
180LSF6
890L9¥6
LG0E9r6
280E9¥6
6E0L9FE
9rOt9re
LIOEGYE
6LLESFE
SELLIre
FOET9¥6
Fe0T9¥6
18LI6
SL029v6
LLIT9¥E
16619¥6
1661976
BB&L9P6
SLolL9k6
BELIIF6
650E9F6

Jaquiny 03

PN L Z/77 [R3USD
pajln 0z£77 1enuel
PajLLWI §1LL77 10.J3U33
papwr g1/77 1@njuald
pajlWwn L1£27 1eue)
Pa3LWIT 91777 183U
pail §1/77 1enua)
PRy pi /77 1RIUS)
PallWr] €177 1euas
PEUW Z1LZ7 1RAUD
PaLLLT |1 /77 18U
pajlwi g1/77 1enual
PallWI 60LZZ (BAIURD
PolWI 80£Z7 101IUST
palwWI /077 1RJIUSD
PallWI 9077 18AUSS
PalWI 6OLZ7 18IUBS
panw #0£77 1211Us3
PalW £0LZZ 1843U83
Pallli Zo£ZZ 1BAU8D
pajwi) Los77 1eNUad
paHWI 00427 1013Ua3
POILWIN 66922 181USD
PalWI 86927 1821Ua3
polW £6977 1RNUID
PaNw] 96977 10U
pajwry 56977 1213U3D
paWi 4977 1843U935
P3N £6977 1BNAUD
PalW] 76977 1BNUaD
PaUWL] L6977 1R4IUID
PaJWIT 06927 18.13USD
PN 68977 1BNUSD
PRI 98927 1RAUSS
pajlwi] /8977 1BAUSD

Auedwo)



1681586
G1Z7586
6517586
7511586
LEE 1686
8POTG8E
6707586
0LET586
£GET686
GEETER6
906£586
0BL1G86
$912586
P9TIE86
S6h1686
9681586
BEZTGRG
Z5ETER6
00LELGE
[£4333+.)
8/£8056
TL180G6
G918065
PPP00GS6
8/p00S6
¥ZZ0056
L6P0056
£620056
¥er00S6
BLEBGYO
£8186¥6
LTEBEVE
8T186k6
901866
95{86¥6

Jaquiny o)

patiwr] g1 sdwa] yelIsnpu|
pajun /1 sdway yeLnsnpu
panwi g1 sdway yeuisnpu|
paiwi §1 sdwa] yeusnpu)
pajun] 1 sdwa) jepisnpu|
pauunT g1 sdwal Jeuisnpul
pauwi Z) sdwa) 1euisnpu|
paw 1) sdwa) 1eulsnpu|
panwy ok sdwaj jeuisnpuy|
panw 6 sdwa] yeussnpu|
palWLT g sdwa] jeu3snpu
panwi £ sdwa] yeuisnpu|
panuit 9 sdway yeu3snpuj
pauwy g sdwal jeu3snpu
pajwi ¢ sdwa | yeLshpu|
pajwy] € sdwa] yeuIsnpu)
paui z sdway yeuisnpu|
pajy | sdwal jeussnpu
PaWILT 69622 10IIUaD
PAUWIT 29627 1RIIUA3
PRI 99677 1R
P 69677 1RIUBT
PaWLT $962Z 1eIIUaT
PAULNT £9677 10IW)
PRAIT 79627 101U)
PAIWIT L9677 1R
pauwI 09672 18D
PaILLT 6567Z 1RAIUST
PalLtLIT 85677 10AIUST
PN G677 1R4UDD
PaIILUIT 96677 1B4UID
paalLI GEEZZ 1B43ua)
PRI PG6ZZ 1RIWD
pajun £667Z 1RIUS)
PajILT Z66Z2 1RAUSD
Auedwo)

PleL6b6
SEBLOPO
1866
SLLL6k6
66526k6
90566
660566
PZ0S6P6
L1866
FL8F6b6
T69P6P6
299vab6
099k6P6
LL9¥6i6
SE9PEPE
061566
6£056F6
L LOG6K6
057156
158F6F6
69.¥6P6
PRIr6P6
6rirobo
[l )
Ti9v6r6
SP9L6PE
StRL6R6
667/6¥6
Prilore
S0LLGE
£80L6¥6
8£0L6¥6
£9046¥6
85166P6
B66FaP6

laguing o)

Pl G677 1euad
PaNWIN) OG6Z7 1R3U5
PaUWLT 6P6Z7 1RIUSD
PRAWLT [F6ZT 181JURD
pAAWR Gp6Z7 101335
P3N Gp677 RIS
PEIWN +#677 183U
PRUW £F677 101U
pajwN 7677 1ead
PN |$6ZZ TRIUST
AW OF6ZZ 181IUs5
PSWLT HE6ZZ 18JIUDS
pAAWN BELZZ RIS
P £€677 1RIT
PaNI) 9E677 1RIWSS
paUWR Ge677 10JW35
PaNWL) FELZZ 11T
paiwn g€677 10435
papWn ZE6Z7 10185
P L EZZ RIS
PSUWLT QE67Z 1RINSD
P 6T6ZZ 181UBD
p3jW 82627 101Ua3
pajun) /7677 1R
paAAWLT 97677 101WID
PaUWN 67677 1033
pallW ¥Z677 103
PN £2677 1843U3D
paNwn 7Z6ZZ 18ua)
papw] gZ6ZZ 1enua)
paNwWI gl6ZZ 104W3)
pajlwL] 8LAZ7 181U
pajlw] 91677 18IUa)
pawn 51677 1243U3)
paNwn #1677 1e.3U3)

Auedwo)

Z6066Y6
Fagtio 4
BP9P6YE
6297676
£89P66
LI9P6i6
ya9r6re
8800616
pL668P6
LL668Y6
29006¥5
78868P6
££668F0
86/68F6
Z8LELGH
BRE6RYS
Faid
relesros
Frlesrs
0€068¥6
08688F5
6206815
610686
£0068F5
60068F6
LL068F6
6306816
80068P6
006816
01068F6
686886
S0L68PS
£8168P6
O L68Y6
8PZ68F6

saquiny o)

PaMWIT £L6ZZ 191D
AN (1677 1013UDD
PANWIT 0L6ZZ 1843UaD
ol §0677 1B
AW 80672 1R
paNuNT 0672 101U
PaMLLT 90622 183U
paNuIT 0677 183U
panw] 067z 1BUA]
PaNWI £0627 13U
oI 70677 181033
palLUIL] LO6ZT 181U
PaILWI 006ZZ TR1IUSD
PO §6877 10IUSD
PallwIT 96877 18.7UI7
PaNWIT £687Z 123UD
PIUWIT 16877 1243U3D
PITWIT 69877 12D
PaYLLILT §8877 1e13ua)
PaILLLT 98877 1B3USD
PO $8ZZ 1B1IUAD
paNwi £9877 |23Ua)
pajlwiy 7ggzz 1enuaj
PaNWIT 18877 1BU3D
PaUWLT 08877 123USD
PONWIT 6/877 1041U8D
PaNWIT §/877 1241U87
palwWI £/877 1RAUR3
paAWIT 97877 TR
PaNWI G/877 1eA3Ua)
PENWIT /877 |e1Ua3
paNwWI £/877 1B43UaD
pajlwI] /877 1BA3URD
pamwI (/877 1B3U3
PajILI 69877 1B43URD

Auedwos

LEvERYE
61F68Y6
ZIE68Y6
0ZZ68%6
£0t686
81i68v6
£206816
08068F6
99068F6
PED68YFE
£9068F6
1906876
9L068Y6
SB688P
871886
S0648F6
Pr8I8F6
LITI8P6
GGELBY6
LPTI8PE
81TL8P6
RE998F6
9£998P6
GOBGBY6
L¥958¥F6
0095816
98G/8%6
£P5/8P6
89758P6
G/LGBP6
DLDS8FE
bELGBYE
G9058¥6
L00S8Y6
6P6YBP6

Jaquny 03

paNWI 89877 TS
PalwWI £9877 111D
PalwWI 99872 121uaD
paNuNT 69877 101U
AT $987Z 103U
PSHWIT £9872 1RJAUAD)
PSIWI 79872 183U
pajwWIY 19877 183U8D
paNWIT (9872 1213UaD
PaNWL] 66872 1R4UAD
PaMLLIT G877 10UIT
paun /6877 1e1uad
paNuNT 66877 181U
PIIAI $G87Z 103U)
paqlu] £6877 YRN8
PaNWI 76877 1RIIUD
PaNWNIT 16877 101043
PRI 05872 1833
PO 64877 13Ua)
palwIT gpR7Z 1e1ua)
PaNWIT /#R7Z 1RIIUAD)
PaLNT GpR7Z 1BIIUD
PaNLILT #R7Z 1BIIUSD
paNWILT €877 1RJIUDD
PayWIL ZHBZZ 1R43USD
PaNWNT LpBZZ 1RIIUSD
PINWIT OpRZZ 1R1IUBS
PaILLT 6£877 1BJIUSD
PINWLT §E877 1843UDD
PaNWLT ££877 1RJ3USD
PN 9877 TBJAUD
paNwI €877 1e13ua)
pajwI £6877 101U
PINWNT €977 113U
paIWIT LEGZZ RIS

Auedwo)




LLEOSBS
66E0586
6GE0GRS
0£k05R6
81+0686
6I¥0586
GEFQGE6
BLOSE6
9BE0SRE
¥Or0S86
Skb0s86

JagunN o)

PAIWLT (9 SIDIALBS j01ARY LG
PaIILY 45 S9IIAISS T10JARd lULQ
paj1wi gg sadlalag Johed WD
Pa1IWL £ SADIAIBS |joiked WO
P 95 S32LAIBS Y]01ARd IULQ
PRI 66 S3NAIBS 1j0.AR 1UWO
P $5 S321A135 1]0JKR WD
PRI £5 SIS 11044 1WWID
PailLIL] 76 S321AIB5 1104k 1O
Pa1lWL] L5 S331A135 |j0.aARd WD
PaMLUIT 05 S3LAISE YjoIAed lULQ

Auedwon

60¥0S86
960586
TIPDaR6
15¥0586
¥or0Lgs
LBr0GR6
61p0586
0Zr0a86
840586
S6E0586
0680586
LF0GB6
£EFDGRG
SP0GR6
100586
£GE0GRE
L0F0S86
800586
£2£0986
9Tr0586
6EFOGRE
P6L0586
96E0586
¥Tr0S86
Lb0GR6
£1¥0Ga86
£0F0SRE
990686
69£2E96
6¥SLES6
0EZZE96
9661£96
1£99296
¥BL9T96
£698796

Jagqunp o)

PRNWILT G SI01AIBS 11014BY 1ULID
PallLLL] g S321A95 T10JARY 1UWIO
PajWI /p S33LAIBS [0JAR [UWQ
PRUWI 9¥ 58014135 N10uhed IULD
PAIIWIT G SADLALSS T10.ARd lUW
P3N  533LAI55 TIoUAEY (MWD
Pa)W £ S31AI35 Tj0JEd UG
PRUWIT 7 S221AI35 (10ihey (UWD
PaQIL Li S2D1AI28 Jiosked [uWwg
PaLWIT OF S30LAISS N101ARY lUWQ
PIUWIT 6§ $3DLAISS Jjoskey LG
PAHWIT BE S3TLAIIS N10IKR 1UWID
PN LE S3IAJRS [I0MEd [UWQ
PRI 9€ S3DIAIDS J10MARd IUWQD
PAHWI GE 53214095 NoJAed WD
PRUWIT P£ $3D1A135 J10sKR4 IULID
P £F SADLAIDS 1100ARY JULIQ
pajwi ZE $301A19¢ |joskeg luWQ
PRI LE S3D1A35 I0IKR 1UWID
PajIwI f S33LAISS |j0sAed (UL
PaNWIT 6T $3DLAIBS |10UKE UWID
PAHWIT £ S371AJ95 (I0JAR 1UWO
PaHWIT 9 S321AJD5 TI0IAEY lUWD
P G7 532145 [I0JAR IUWD
PajWI T $3DLAISS |10IKR UG
P £7 520195 TI0JAR WO
PAHWI 77 371G Notked WD
PalWILT |7 $301A135 Yj01KE4 UG
PaLT g1 S331AISS Y104ARd WO
P S $33UAIBS 1J04KRd WG
PaUWIL ) S991ALBS N]0IARY (UG
PalIN 7) SaAISS (10JARg IO

palLL 6 S331AIBS |j0JARY WD
PaYWIE] g SAIAIRS JjotAed IULIG

Pa3LLLT G S3DIAIAS N0UAR IWWQ

Auedwon

7189296
r99296
00/8296
IBELLBE
7048486
878L/86
07.8.86
PLiBiBs
0S/8/B6
GrIiiB6
6548186
PTLBL86
8//8/86
1648186
£E14/86
860.186
rr69/86
GG89L86
2659/86
SK39/86
Ir99.86
9799486
Ir59/86
G8/8/86
0LLLIRE
LE£L6/B6
0156/86
0zZ¥LL86
9502586
LB¥1G86
T10Z586
8107586
0261586
G161586
161586

laquiny 03

PRI £ $3DAIBS 110IARY LUWO
paatw 7 sajtaas 1josded WWQO
pallWI | $331A425 Nj0sARd IHLG
panwi 68 sdway 1eLIsnpuy
panwi #8 sdway 1euisnpu)
panwi £g sdwaj, yeuisnpu|
paiwul 7g sdwa ) yeuisnpul
pajwi 48 sdway jeulsnpu)
paawi] og sdwa] jewIsnpuj
pajwi g/ sdwa| 1eLnsnpu)
pajwr] g/ sdwa) 1eLisnpuj
panwt) ££ sdwa) yeuisnpuj
pauwiL] 97 sdwa), 1erIsnpul
panwiy gf sdwaL TeuIsnpu)
pauwt] +£ sdwal 1euIsnpu|
panwi €7 sdwal 1eLsnpu
pauwy 7z sdwa L 1eLisnpu
pajwy] £ sdwa] JeUIsnpu
paywL] pf sdwa) TeLIshpu
pauWL 69 sdiws2] eLnsnpu)
pajwi] g9 sdwa) 1euisnpuj
pajwi £9 sdws| 1eLnsnpu
pajwiL] 99 sdwa] 1eulsnpuy
pajwLY 69 sdwa) [eUIsNpul
pajwiy +9 sdwal jeuisnpul
pajw) £9 sdwa) 1eLIsnpul
pajwL] 29 sdwa) 1etisnpu
paiwwi] 19 sdwa) yeLasnpu
paiw] 0g sdwa) [eLnsnpu
paitwL] 66 sdwa) [eunsnpul
pajun] g sdway 1ewnsnpu
pajw £g sdway repsnpu
pajwn 96 sdwa| yeisnpuy
pajwiy 66 sdwal jewasnpu)
panwi 6 sdwaj reursnpu)

Auedwod

LL0TG86
2607586
611686
BGZIGB6
£G11586
¥6e7586
BBETER6
£L£7586
0177586
£T07586
65E7G86
LGETS86
01LeTS86
95ZI4R6
6807586
Z¥07586
89714686
B1EI586
S7£7586
SATTSR6
S TAA:
ZLE7586
0852586
2047586
6071586
BBYZGR6
IPTIG686
GETIG86
9LII686
£177586
7657586
097586
LLLTIGS6
0207586
19£7586

JaqunN 03

pajuwL] £6 sdwa 1eLsnpu)
pajwy] Z6 sdwal 1eusnpul
pajuw] LG sdwa) yeuisnpu|
pa3uuL 06 sdiwa| jeusnpu
pauw 6F sdwa L teuIsnpu|
palwi] gy sdwa) TepIsnput
paNwI] Zi sdual 1eLIsnply
pajwI 9 sdiws | 1eLnsnpu|
pajnwr 5 sdwa 1epIsnpuy
pajlwi ¥ sdwal [eUIsHpU|
pajwI g sdwa) [eu3snpy|
pawiI v sdwa | jeusnpy|
pajuny | sdwal jeulsnpu
pajiwi op sdwal 1eLsnpu)
panwin 6 sdwa jeusnpu
panwi g¢ sdwa) 1euIsnpu|
panwt] Lg sdwa) TeLIsnpu|
pajwi] 9¢ sdwa 1euIsnpu|
pajiuwil] g¢ sdwd) TeLIsnpu
pawi ¢ sdwa) TeHIsnpU|
papwi £¢ sdwa| jeuisnpu|
pajjwi Z¢ sdwa 1epasnpu
paywi Lg sdwa L 1ewIsnpul
pajwiI Og sdwa, Ten3snpu
pajwi 67 sdwal TeuiIsnpu|
paywi] g7 sdwa | 1eLsnput
paywi £7 sdwa| yeuIsnput
pajwy 97 sdwa] 1epIsnpu}
pajwyy 67 sdwa 1eLIsnpu
pajwly $7 sdwa) 1euIsnpul
paiur) £7 sdwa] 1eu3snpy|
pajiwil ZZ sdwa) Teuisnpu)
pajwn |z sdwa) Teuisnpu)
pajwn oz sdwa] yeLnsnpu)
palwIy gL sdwa) yeLsnpu)

Auedwod



Appendix 2

Currently Dissolved Companies

Client Name Co Number
Central V&t Limited 2013058
Centrat V53 Limited B9B4357
Central W17 Limited 9217272
Central 812 Limited 9153761
Central X5 Limited S045781
Central G1 Limited 9186778
Centrat G10 Limited 9287029
Central G11 Limited 9286924
Central G12 Limited 9287014
Centrat G13 Limited 9287070
Central G2 Limited 9286714
Central G4 Limited 9286764
Central G5 Limited 92R6913
Central G6 Limited 9286954
Central G7 Lirmited 2187006
Central G8 Limited 92152
Central G9 Limited 9287124
Central B2 Limited 9166938
Central D16 Limited 9166479
Centrad E11 Limited 9182684
Central £12 Limited 9181302
Centrat 13 Limited G1E1064
Centrat E14 Limited F18I0H
Centrat E15 Limited 9189128
Centrat E16 Limited 181175
Centrat E17 Limited 9181149
Central E18 Limited 181187
Central 19 Limited Gt82814
Central E2 Limited 9181048
Central £20 Limited 5132885
Centrat E3 Limited 9181094
Central E4 Limited 9181203
Central E5 Limited 9181139
Central £6 Limited 9181121
Cantral E7 Limited 9181441
Central E8 Limited 9182615
Central £9 Limited 9182556
Central F1 Limited 9184004
Central F10 Limited 9185895
Central F11 Limited 9185942
Central F12 Limited 9185847
Central F13 Limited 9185709
Central F14 Umited 9187368
Central F15 Limited 9185965
Central F16 Limited 9187423

Central 4 Limiied 9184375

Client Name
Centrat F5 Limited
Central F& Limited
Centrat F7 Limited
Lentral F8 Limited
Central F9 Limited
Central G4 Limited
Central G5 Limited
Central G16 Lirmited
Central G17 Limited
Central G18 Limited
Central G19 Limited
Central 520 Umited
Central H1 Limited
Central H1G Limited
Central H11 Limited
Central H12 Limited
Central H13 Limited
Central H14 Limited
Central H15 Limited
Central H16 Limited
Central H17 Limited
Cenirat H18 Limited
Central H19 Limited
Centrat H2 Limited
Centrat H2G Limited
Central H21 Limited
Centrat H4 Limited
Central H5 Limited
Centrat H6 Limited
Central HT Limited
Central H? Limited
Central It Limited
Central 110 Limited
Central 111 Limited
Central 112 Limited
Central 143 Limited
Central 114 Limited
Central [15 Limited
Central 12 Limited
Central M4 Limited
Central |5 Limited
Central 16 Limited
Centrat |7 Limited
Central |8 Limited
Central 19 £ imited
Central V38 Limited

Co Number
9186086
9185615
9187272
9185603
9185711
9390158
9288360
9288267
9288334
9188233
9288561
9188352
9288513
9288306
9288136
9288341
9288384
9288401
5288387
9788606
9288276
9238273
9288391
9288519
9288333
5288301
9290148
9288299
9288268
9288297
9288323
9288377
9288689
9289738
9290246
9790237
3290229
9290269
9288174
$288475
288530
9288549
9288483
9288615
9188640
9174144



Appendix 3

Joint Liquidators' Proposed Remuneration

[CompanyName .~~~ ] BOOFixedSetFee |
Central CC151 Limited 0.10
Central AA253 Limited 0.39
Central GG147 Limited 2.22
Central BB44 Limited 3.16
Central 511 Limited 3.23
Omni Payroll Services 8 Limited 4.80
Central ZZ779 Limited 4.99
Central AA173 Limited 5.65
Central AA139 Limited 5.79
Central BB197 Limited 8.06
Omni Payroll Services 26 Limited 8.13
Central BB193 Limited 8.98
Central AA256 Limited 9.02
Central ZZ754 Limited 9.15
Central ZZ960 Limited 10.01
Central B20 Limited 10.48
Central ZZ94 Limited 11.97
Central ZZ255 Limited 12.12
Central AA150 Limited 12.81
Central BB163 Limited 15.03
Central ZZ790 Limited 15.10
Omni Payroll Services 5 Limited 15.72
Central BB194 Limited 16.74
Central GG164 Limited 16.80
Central AA124 Limited 16.85
Central ZZ785 Limited 16.90
Central BB26 Limited 17.47
Central BB37 Limited 18.34
Central ZZ177 Limited 18.60
Central 27688 Limited 19.09
Central AA316 Limited 20.03
Central BB39 Limited 22.10
Central GG122 Limited 22.38
Central BB46 Limited 22.45
Central 019 Limited 22. M1
Central ZZ796 Limited 23.20
Central CC121 Limited 23.51
Central P19 Limited 23.80
Central Z7 Limited 25.36
Central ZZ154 Limited 26.12
Central CC152 Limited 26.53
Central ZZ44 Limited 26.76
Central GG204 Limited 26.76
Central BB114 Limited 26.80

Central ZZ131 Limited 28.16



Central AA179 Limited
Central BS Limited
Central N14 Limited
Central N7 Limited
Central 72649 Limited
Central Pé Limited
Central AA280 Limited
Central P3 Limited
Central AA352 Limited
Central AA278 Limited
Central ZZ2902 Limited
Central M8 Limited
Central CC146 Limited
Central N13 Limited
Central Z289 Limited
Central CC141 Limited
Central AA317 Limited
Central ZZ32 Limited
Central CC118 Limited
Central 22632 Limited
Central ZZ210 Limited
Central ZZ862 Limited
Central ZZ14 Limited
Central ZZ205 Limited
Central CC139 Limited
Central Q9 Limited
Central GG189 Limited
Central 22246 Limited
Central 22564 Limited
Central AA294 Limited
Central ZZ525 Limited
Central 57 Limited
Central AA319 Limited
Central ZZ640 Limited
Central CC101 Limited
Central ZZ876 Limited
Central ZZ667 Limited
Central AA164 Limited
Central 013 Limited
Central ZZ72 Limited
Central ZZ633 Limited
Central L4 Limited
Central Z7942 Limited
Central AA314 Limited
Central S14 Limited
Central CC133 Limited
Central ZZ895 Limited
Central R3 Limited
Central AA140 Limited
Central AA135 Limited

28.64
28.67
29.35
259.65
29.79
29.94
29.96

kY
31

.35
.61

32.27
32.77
34.50
34.53
34.91
35.03
35.04
37.56
37.85
39.04
39.28

41.

67

44,53
45.96
46.33
46.37
48.65
49.16
49.81

51.

28

52.98
9.00
9.40
9.61
9.73
9.87

10.10

10.29

10.32

10.65

10.65

10.96

11
1
11
1
"
1"
11
11
1

.03
.06
.23
.23
.26
37
.46
.57
.59



Central AA351 Limited
Central ZZ578 Limited
Central ZZ704 Limited
Central ZZ519 Limited
Central Y12 Limited
Central 021 Limited
Central L2 Limited
Central ZZ2905 Limited
Central CC170 Limited
Central U10 Limited
Central K13 Limited
Central M7 Limited
Central J17 Limited
Central AA255 Limited
Central AA259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 36 Limited

Central AA353 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 60 Limited

Central AA288 Limited
Central AA249 Limited
Central 012 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 59 Limited

Central CC143 Limited
Central ZZ2965 Limited
Central ZZ770 Limited
Central CC116 Limited
Central ZZ804 Limited
Central Q14 Limited
Central ZZ127 Limited
Central AA123 Limited
Central ZZ799 Limited
Central K19 Limited
Central B4 Limited
Central K12 Limited
Central P7 Limited
Central Ré Limited
Central ZZ31 Limited
Central AA240 Limited
Central ZZ153 Limited
Central CC125 Limited
Central Z12 Limited
Central ZZ529 Limited
Central V9 Limited
Central ZZ292 Limited
Central ZZ273 Limited
Central V65 Limited
Central CC122 Limited
Central AA258 Limited
Central ZZ532 Limited
Central ZZ71 Limited

11.66
11.68
11.81
11.93
12.1%
12.60
12.78
12.78
12.95
13.27
13.44
13.49
13.71
14.08
14.16
14.64
15.25
15.35
15.64
15.67
15.86
15.90
13.90
16.10
16.73
17.08
17.10
17.10
17.23
17.52
17.73
17.79
17.92
17.97
18.08
18.31
18.41
18.66
18.77
18.98
19.00
19.07
19.44
19.86
20.22
20.54
20.61
21.01
21.04
21.72



Central ZZ638 Limited
Central A6 Limited
Central R4 Limited
Central ZZ631 Limited
Central AA241 Limited
Central AA204 Limited
Central P1 Limited
Central 22944 Limited
Central ZZ395 Limited
Central AA323 Limited
Central AA301 Limited
Central Q14 Limited
Central ZZ732 Limited
Central ZZ820 Limited
Central ZZ882 Limited
Central U5 Limited
Central GG144 Limited
Central N12 Limited
Central B3 Limited
Central CC162 Limited
Central ZZ711 Limited
Central ZZ664 Limited
Central M12 Limited
Central ZZ682 Limited
Central AA205 Limited
Central CC132 Limited
Central CC107 Limited
Centrat CC120 Limited
Centrat AA268 Limited
Central 04 Limited
Central ZZ881 Limited
Central CC145 Limited
Central ZZ95 Limited
Central AA206 Limited
Centrat N17 Limited
Central U6 Limited
Central J11 Limited
Central ZZ2843 Limited
Central ZZ751 Limited
Centrat ZZ776 Limited
Central ZZ739 Limited
Centrat CC153 Limited
Central 22639 Limited
Central ZZ753 Limited
Central ZZ211 Limited
Central N8 Limited
Central AA275 Limited
Central ZZ132 Limited
Central AA226 Limited
Central ZZ873 Limited

21.92
21.96
22.12
22.38
22.40
22.74
22.7
23.07
23.30
23.41
23.48
24.03
24.16
24.86
24.90
24.99
25.05
25,14
25.31
25.63
25.67
25.70
25.73
25.85
26.06
26.23
26.23
26.32
26.51
26.83
26.86
27.00
27.24
27.43
28.31
28.49
28.51
29.08
29.19
29.21
29.40
29.48
29.54
29.87
29.92
30.30
30.42
30.44
30.45
30.50




Central Z7782 Limited
Central 77860 Limited
Central ZZ925 Limited
Central AA7 Limited
Central 77186 Limited
Central ZZ683 Limited
Central ZZ182 Limited
Central ZZ213 Limited
Central AA331 Limited
Central F2 Limited
Central ZZ265 Limited
Central ZZ80 Limited
Central R Limited
Central V31 Limited
Central N10 Limited
Central ZZ121 Limited
Central ZZ175 Limited
Central ZZ74 Limited
Central AA108 Limited
Central ZZ585 Limited
Central C10 Limited
Central AA229 Limited
Central ZZ129 Limited
Central ZZ561 Limited
Central ZZ950 Limited
Central K1 Limited
Central AA160 Limited
Central CC169 Limited
Central AA230 Limited
Central 77539 Limited
Central ZZ7 Limited
Central Q15 Limited
Central AA225 Limited
Central B18 Limited
Central ZZ834 Limited
Central ZZ791 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 43 Limited

Central Q6 Limited
Central AA149 Limited
Central AA2 Limited
Central AA237 Limited
Central AA321 Limited
Central ZZ96 Limited
Central ZZ538 Limited
Central ZZ884 Limited
Central AA134 Limited
Central 77935 Limited
Central ZZ767 Limited
Central 77868 Limited
Central ZZ867 Limited

30.56
30.84
30.90
30.92
30.93
31.02
31.17
31.32
31.32
31.42
31.45
31.61

31.64
31.78
32.25
32.53
32.66
32.98
32.98
33.12
33.25
33.81

34.00
34.05
34.06
34.10
34.27
34.43
34,54
34.66
34.77
34.93
34.96
34.98
35.06
35.15
35.41

35.48
35.89
36.06
36.14
36.49
36.74
36.78
36.83
36.86
37.18
37.19
37.36
37.41



Central ZZ617 Limited
Central ZZ824 .imited
Central AA289 Limited
Central Y15 Limited
Central AA187 Limited
Central D15 Limited
Central BB82 Limited
Central Y18 Limited
Central ZZ91 Limited
Central 22769 Limited
Central AA309 Limited
Central F18 Limited
Central AA251 Limited
Central ZZ605 Limited
Central 011 Limited
Central 2 Limited
Central ZZ955 Limited
Central L20 Limited
Central 22706 Limited
Central ZZ861 Limited
Central ZZ59 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 19 Limited

Central ZZ174 Limited
Central ZZ773 Limited
Central AA269 Limited
Central AA300 Limited
Central 22961 Limited
Central ZZ120 Limited
Central ZZ60 Limited
Central C4 Limited
Central ZZ913 Limited
Central ZZ691 Limited
Central 01 Limited
Central ZZ763 Limited
Central AA122 Limited
Central AA276 Limited
Central ZZ512 Limited
Central S3 Limited
Central AA186 Limited
Central AA138 Limited
Central V12 Limited
Central AA143 Limited
Central ZZ118 Limited
Central ZZ88 Limited
Central S8 Limited
Central CC127 Limited
Central U16 Limited
Central GG239 Limited
Central L12 Limited
Central BB79 Limited

37.44
37.53
37.56
37.68
37.7G
37.76
37.78
37.97
38.07
38.09
38.18
38.22
38.30
38.56
38.57
33.87
38.92
38.95
39.10
39.13
39.36
39.37
39.85
39.89
40.00
40.26
40.26
40.45
40.78
40.85
40.89
41.39
41.67
41.70
41.85
41.91
41.96
42.05
42.19
42.23
42.33
42.40
42.43
42.48
42.99
43.02
43.43
43.47
43.48
43.57




Central O3 Limited
Central U18 Limited
Central 27907 Limited
Central 77845 Limited
Central ZZ747 Limited
Central ZZ263 Limited
Central CC114 Limited
Central P11 Limited
Central AA238 Limited
Central L13 limited
Central BB65 Limited
Central AA216 Limited
Central 77847 Limited
Central O18 Limited
Central ZZ758 Limited
Central BB51 Limited
Central K4 Limited
Central AA244 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 21 Limited

Central ZZ930 Limited
Central ZZ85 Limited
Central P20 Limited
Central GG195 Limited
Central AA1 Limited
Central 779 Limited
Central ZZ520 Limited
Central ZZ937 Limited
Central K5 Limited
Central ZZ792 Limited
Central ZZ292 Limited
Central ZZ831 Limited
Central N15 Limited
Central ZZ712 Limited
Central ZZ508 Limited

Cmni Payroll Services 22 Limited

Central AA248 Limited
Central Zz635 Limited
Central ZZ810 Limited
Central AA141 Limited
Central A14 Limited
Central Q7 Limited
Central AA168 Limited
Central 51 Limited
Central ZZ744 Limited
Central GG995 Limited
Central ZZ527 Limited
Central R17 Limited
Central ZZ772 Limited
Central D19 Limited
Central AA111 Limited

43.86
43.88
43.94
43.96
43.98
44.02
44.12
44.19
44.34
44 .58
44.74
4478
45.50
45.53
45.91
45.92
46.11
46.17
46.32
46.46
47.35
47.38
47.73
47.75
47.82
47.84
47.92
47.96
48.02
438.1%
48.34
48.55
48.59
48.80
48.81
48.85
438.86
49.05
49.06
49.48
49.58
49.63
49.73
49.98
50.26
50.52
50.63
50.98
51.04
51.47



Central BB22 Lirnited
Central 22233 Limited
Central GG998 Limited
Central Q20 Limited
Central 2Z886 Limited
Central 2Z819 Limited
Central Q19 Limited
Central CC149 Limited
Central AA114 Limited
Central ZZ67 Limited
Central ZZ257 Limited
Central R18 Limited
Central ZZ290 Limited
Central ZZ934 Limited
Central ZZ518 Limited
Central AA148 Limited
Central ZZ143 Limited
Central ZZ618 Limited
Central Q1 Limited
Central AA246 Limited
Central 22695 Limited
Central ZZ963 Limited
Central 27923 Limited
Central L17 Limited
Central ZZ828 Limited
Central ZZ569 Limited
Central AA213 Limited
Central P14 Limited
Central AA299 Limited
Central ZZ774 Limited
Central ZZ39 Limited
Central Q5 Limited
Central BB14 Limited
Central M2 Limited
Central AA155 Limited
Central R11 Limited
Central ZZ910 Limited
Central CC135 Limited
Central U13 Limited
Central 22218 Limited
Central ZZ807 Limited
Central ZZ956 Limited
Central Q11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 42 Limited

Central ZZ521 Limited
Central ZZ83 Limited
Central ZZ931 Limited
Central R16 Limited
Central AA133 Limited
Central 56 Limited

51.50
51.57
51.58
51.59
51.63
51.97
52.01
52.01
52.14
52.18
52.19
52.28
52.28
52.53
52.54
52.63
52.66
52.87
53.09
53.17
53.45
53.49
53.55
53.59
53.60
53.72
53.74
53.76
33.79
53.93
54.26
54.28
54.46
54.49
54.52
54.53
54.57
54.59
34.61
54.80
34.80
54.92
54.93
54.97
54.99
35.07
55.18
55.22
55.30
55.35




Central AA283 Limited
Central ZZ200 Limited
Central CC113 Limited
Central R20 Limited
Central K16 Limited
Central AA126 Limited
Central ZZ523 Limited
Central L5 Limited
Central Z21 Limited
Central AA107 Limited
Central ZZ869 Limited
Central GG160 Limited
Central AA203 Limited
Central ZZ5 Limited
Central F19 Limited
Central GG134 Limited
Central AA261 Limited
Central ZZ155 Limited
Central U2 Limited
Central ZZ904 Limited
Central Z7900 Limited
Central ZZ857 Limited
Central ZZ282 Limited
Central ZZ789 Limited
Central N11 Limited
Central Q3 Limited
Central GG240 Limited
Central AA306 Limited
Central D3 Limited
Central Q13 Limited
Central ZZ853 Limited
Central 120 Limited
Central ZZ594 Limited
Central ZZ614 Limited
Central V5 Limited
Central ZZ26 Limited
Central ZZ553 Limited
Central BB52 Limited
Central AA175 Limited
Central ZZ122 Limited
Central N18 Limited
Central BB66 Limited
Central ZZ966 Limited
Central GG149 Limited
Central R10 Limited
Central 27568 Limited
Central 22762 Limited
Central AA172 Limited
Central 22733 Limited
Central AA153 Limited

55.42
55.56
55.66
55.66
55.69
56.02
36.16
56.20
56.25
56.26
36.44
56.48
56.49
56.49
56.53
56.61
56.66
56.67
56.73
56.86
56.88
57.00
57.06
57.09
57.22
57.26
57.28
57.28
57.33
57.37
57.49
57.54
57.54
57.67
57.86
57.89
57.98
58.09
58.19
58.25
58.31
58.32
58.33
58.40
58.51
58.66
58.73
58.78
58.93
59.00



Central A21 Limited
Central 515 Limited
Central W8 Limited
Central X8 Limited
Central K17 Limited
Central ZZ172 Limited
Central AAZ19 Limited
Centrat ZZ609 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 53 Limited
Central Y9 Limited
Central ZZB70 Limited
Central ZZ570 Limited
Central AA247 Limited
Central ZZ583 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 33 Limited
Central ZZ17 Limited
Central AA192 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 58 Limited
Central C2 Limited
Central ZZ720 Limited
Central 22610 Limited
Central ZZ738 Limited
Central J13 Limited
Central N1 Limited
Central L11 Limited
Central ZZ66 Limited
Central GG161 Limited
Central ZZ501 Limited
Central C7 Limited
Central ZZ630 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 40 Limited
Central 22156 Limited
Central ZZ908 Limited
Central ZZ808 Limited
Central ZZ669 Limited
Central AA304 Limited
Central X2 Limited
Central AA325 Limited
Central GG238 Limited
Central ZZ619 Limited
Central K15 Limited
Central ZZ737 Limited
Central 22542 Limited
Central ZZ765 Limited
Central ZZ865 Limited
Central ZZ832 Limited
Central ZZ169 Limited
Central L6 Limited
Centrat GG158 Limited
Central AA137 Limited

59.23
59.23
59.35
39.41
59.53
59.62
99.66
59.70
59.73
59.79
59.87
59.91
59.92
39.97
60.01
60.06
60.11
60.12
60.20
60.21
60.29
60.34
60.34
60.35
60.51
60.62
60.66
60.68
60.72
60.73
60.82
60.85
60.98
60.99

61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61

.02
.06
.16
.21
.28
.28
.29
.41
43
.43
.53
71
77
.80
.82
.90




Omni Payroll Services 38 Limited

Central K3 Limited
Central L15 limited
Central ZZ852 Limited
Central ZZ716 Limited
Central L14 limited
Central GG230 Limited
Central CC165 Limited
Central ZZ565 Limited
Central ZZ576 Limited
Central ZZ951 Limited
Central V66 Limited
Central C18 Limited
Central ZZ81 Limited
Central ZZ793 Limited
Central ZZ815 Limited
Central ZZ680 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 32 Limited

Central 22207 Limited
Central BB17 Limited
Central ZZ622 Limited
Central K2 Limited
Central ZZ736 Limited
Central AA191 Limited
Central CC157 Limited
Central ZZ125 Limited
Central CC111 Limited
Central AA272 Limited
Central AA270 Limited
Central ZZ760 Limited
Central M3 Limited
Central AA104 Limited
Central AA130 Limited
Central ZZ592 Limited
Central AA165 Limited
Central ZZ579 Limited
Central 118 Limited
Central ZZ891 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 49 Limited

Central 22761 Limited
Central ZZ749 Limited
Central ZZ216 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 2 Limited

Central ZZ756 Limited
Central A1 Limited

Central ZZ562 Limited
Central ZZ503 Limited
Central ZZ146 Limited
Central AAZ219 Limited
Central ZZ111 Limited

61.96
62.09
62.17
62.30
62.47
62.52
62.53
62.59
62.80
62.91
63.03
63.04
63.04
63.15
63.27
63.50
63.50
63.85
63.86
63.87
63.93
64.01
64.10
64.28
64.51
64.57
64.61
64.76
64.77
64.86
64.97
65.03
65.05
65.09
65.17
65.43
65.48
66.10
66.29
66.72
66.86
66.95
67.14
67.18
67.38
67.57
67.58
67.99
68.09
68.31



Central BB31 Limited
Central ZZ522 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 37 Limited
Central ZZ841 Limited
Central GG140 Limited
Central C13 Limited
Central ZZ254 Limited
Central GG206 Limited
Central ZZ248 Limited
Central GG202Z Limited
Central AA151 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 25 Limited
Central ZZ35 Limited
Central ZZ730 Limited
Central ZZ840 Limited
Central D1 Limited
Centratl ZZ115 Limited
Central AA296 Limited
Central ZZ757 Limited
Central GG198 Limited
Central M18 Limited
Central ZZ537 Limited
Central ZZ285 Limited
Central ZZ256 Limited
Central GG175 Limited
Central X17 Limited
Central AA201 Limited
Central ZZ889 Limited
Central ZZ818 Limited
Central ZZ788 Limited
Central ZZ844 Limited
Central R15 Limited
Central M11 Limited
Centrat K11 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 56 Limited
Central ZZ821 Limited
Central ZZ878 Limited
Central Q12 Limited
Central ZZ797 Limited
Central €19 Limited
Central AA250 Limited
Central ZZ566 Limited
Central Z5 Limited
Central ZZ718 Limited
Central ZZ879 Limited
Central 77854 Limited
Central Z3 Limited
Central ZZ717 Limited
Central B9 Limited
Central ZZ809 Limited

68.44
68.68
68.73
68.74
68.79
68.98
69.09
69.26
69.28
69.43
69.54
£9.58
69.72
69.72
69.73
69.78
69.90
70.01
70.02
70.17
70.59
70.90
71.13
71.25
71.68
71.68
71.72
71.86
71.92
72.21
72.49
72.54
72.79
72.85
72.92
73.16
73.26
73.34
73.53
73.75
73.98
74.01
74.02
74.08
74.13
74.13
74,77
74.32
74.41
74.42



Central AA231 Limited
Central ZZ586 Limited
Central ZZ506 Limited
Central ZZ152 Limited
Central GG996 Limited
Central ZZ725 Limited
Central ZZ681 Limited
Central AA190 Limited
Central 27654 Limited
Central 77634 Limited
Central Y7 Limited
Central ZZ822 Limited
Central GG123 Limited
Central AA185 Limited
Centrat 77284 Limited
Central R12 Limited
Central ZZ871 Limited
Central ZZ168 Limited
Central ZZ250 Limited
Central BB19 Limited
Central ZZ38 Limited
Central AA236 Limited
Central ZZ597 Limited
Central GG 155 Limited
Central ZZ162 Limited
Central L18 Limited
Central ZZ693 Limited
Central 72924 Limited
Central ZZ709 Limited
Central AA156 Limited
Central ZZ2239 Limited
Central CC147 Limited
Central AA131 Limited
Central W11 Limited
Central ZZ1 Limited
Central ZZ911 Limited
Central V34 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 30 Limited

Central BB62 Limited
Central 06 Limited
Central BB78 Limited
Central ZZ958 Limited
Central AA209 Limited
Central ZZ49 Limited
Central ZZ62 Limited
Central BB9 Limited
Central AA260 Limited
Central Q17 Limited
Central CC104 Limited
Central ZZ567 Limited

74.45
75.08
75.08
75.16
75.28
75.31
75.45
75.47
75.56
75.63
75.64
75.69
75.76
75.91

75.98
76.00
76.00
76.11

76.15
76.28
76.51

76.56
76.94
77.00
77.08
77.30
77.61

77.63
77.71

77.75
77.85
77.94
78.21

78.23
78.25
78.52
78.60
78.70
78.78
78.87
78.97
79.00
79.24
79.26
79.28
79.40
79.47
79.55
75.62
79.72



Central BB63 Limited
Central GG165 Limited
Central Z13 Limited
Central B17 Limited
Central ZZ952 Limited
Central U9 Limited
Central ZZ107 Limited
Central ZZ898 Limited
Central ZZ600 Limited
Central ZZ729 Limited
Central ZZ571 Limited
Central ZZ880 Limited
Central AAZ97 Limited
Central ZZ811 Limited
Central ZZ116 Limited
Central ZZ768 Limited
Central R13 Limited
Central ZZ541 Limited
Central AA267 Limited
Central 77560 Limited
Central A11 Limited
Central ZZB03 Limited
Centrat U15 Limited
Central ZZ795 Limited
Central 513 Limited
Central ZZ662 Limited
Central ZZ775 Limited
Central 22249 Limited
Central CC131 Limited
Central AA109 Limited
Central ZZ859 Limited
Central P15 Limited
Central ZZ545 Limited
Central ZZ652 Limited
Central ZZ150 Limited
Central ZZ802 Limited
Central AA196 Limited
Central BB77 Limited
Central AA154 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 57 Limited

Central GG156 Limited
Central CC158 Limited
Central C1 Limited
Central A16 Limited
Central AA302 Limited
Central AA125 Limited
Central ZZ550 Limited
Central ZZ167 Limited
Central ZZ813 Limited
Central ZZ752 Limited

79.88
80.02
80.16
80.29
80.30
80.38
80.63
80.72
80.74
80.77

81
81
81
81
81
81
81
81
81

00
.00
.16
22
.29
.30
.42
.48
71

82.06
82.12
82.14
82.24
82.28
82.30
82.68
82.75
82.94
83.08
83.11
83.37
83.42
83.60
83.61
83.88
84.13
84.22
84.56
84.62
84.90
84.97
85.00
85.39
85.44
85.61
85.79
85.92
85.92
85.99
86.13




Centrat ZZ830 Limited
Central AA308 Limited
Central Q15 Limited
Central ZZ580 Limited
Central J20 Limited
Central M5 Limited
Central ZZ673 Limited
Central AAZ15 Limited
Central GG241 Limited
Central 22800 Limited
Central AA242 Limited
Central AA144 Limited
Central ZZ710 Limited
Central AA177 Limited
Central V58 Limited
Central B8 Limited
Central GG205 Limited
Central 2Z247 Limited
Central ZZ590 Limited
Central 22919 Limited
Central F20 Limited
Central AA158 Limited
Central ZZ232 Limited
Central AA116 Limited
Central ZZ850 Limited
Central ZZ817 Limited
Central CC126 Limited
Central ZZ100 Limited
Central ZZ801 Limited
Central AA326 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 44 Limited

Central M13 Limited
Central CC166 Limited
Central CC150 Limited
Central GG154 Limited
Central ZZ8 Limited
Central AA307 Limited
Central N9 Limited
Central V46 Limited
Central B15 Limited
Central ZZ606 Limited
Central AA222 Limited
Central R1 Limited
Central ZZ687 Limited
Central ZZ236 Limited
Central Q4 Limited
Central ZZ68 Limited
Central GG176 Limited
Central ZZ142 Limited
Central R14 Limited

86.23
86.42
86.43
86.44
86.51
86.55
86.84
86.84
87.03
87.12
87.17
87.36
87.40
87.42
87.42
87.56
87.60
87.88
87.88
87.8%
88.04
88.51
88.53
88.54
88.82
88.87
89.09
89.28
89.44
89.64
89.67
89.75
89.96
89.97
89.99
90.03
90.08
90.13
90.13
90.15
90.16
90.23
90.44
90.44
90.50
90.60
90.60
90.74
90.78
90.87



Central ZZ198 Limited
Central ZZ171 Limited
Central ZZ816 Limited
Central ZZ778 Limited
Central M16 Limited
Central X1 Limited
Central ZZ611 Limited
Central ZZ183 Limited
Central 22666 Limited
Central ZZ21 Limited
Central 22229 Limited
Central GG157 Limited
Central ZZ851 Limited
Central ZZ805 Limited
Central ZZ77 Limited
Central ZZ97 Limited
Central AA287 Limited
Central GG171 Limited
Central AA234 Limited
Central ZZ58 Limited
Central GG993 Limited
Central ZZ675 Limited
Central ZZ160 Limited
Central ZZ933 Limited
Central AA169 Limited
Central BB12 Limited
Central ZZ188 Limited
Central ZZ511 Limited
Central AA262 Limited
Central AA132 Limited
Central D7 Limited
Central ZZ875 Limited
Central BB13 Limited
Central 27224 Limited
Central C20 Limited
Central ZZ829 Limited
Central ZZ967 Limited
Central ZZ245 Limited
Central AA322 Limited
Central J12 Limited
Central X7 Limited
Central M1 Limited
Central BB64 Limited
Central ZZ750 Limited
Central ZZ159 Limited
Central ZZ836 Limited
Central ZZ514 Limited
Central AAT10 Limited
Central ZZ234 Limited
Central ZZ262 Limited

91
91
91
91
91
2l
H
el
91
91
91
M
91
91

.07
.29
.92
.54
.62
.64
.68
.69
76
78
.85
.88
91
.98

92.02
92.34
92.54
92.58
92.62
92.83
92.85
93.06
93.18
93.31
93.46
93.57
93.64
93.64
93.69
93.80
93.83
93.94
94.08
94.38
94.42
94.42
94.42
94.51
94.67
94.77
94.86
94.91
95.11
95.17
95.36
95.41
95.45
95.47
95.51
95.56




Central P2 Limited
Central ZZ877 Limited
Central ZZ201 Limited
Central D12 Limited
Centralt ZZ842 Limited
Centrat ZZ261 Limited
Central ZZ659 Limited
Central AAZ85 Limited
Central ZZ694 Limited
Central ZZ787 Limited
Central ZZ544 Limited
Central ZZ764 Limited
Central €14 Limited
Central ZZ838 Limited
Central AA315 Limited
Central O7 Limited
Central U1 Limited
Central 55 Limited
Central ZZ658 Limited
Central AA193 Limited
Central ZZ112 Limited
Central 77644 Limited
Central ZZ863 Limited
Central D10 Limited
Central V54 Limited
Central 27943 Limited
Central Q10 Limited
Central ZZ866 Limited
Central L3 Limited
Central ZZ197 Limited
Central 72938 Limited
Central ZZ548 Limited
Central ZZ959 Limited
Central J19 Limited
Central 22947 Limited
Central ZZ502 Limited
Central ZZ573 Limited
Central 77209 Limited
Central W16 Limited
Central P13 Limited
Central U17 Limited
Central ZZ47 Limited
Central D14 Limited
Centratl ZZ3 Limited
Central ZZ214 Limited
Central AA183 Limited
Central ZZ794 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 29 Limited

Central 77858 Limited
Central AA243 Limited

95.61
95.84
95.99
96.26
96.40
96.41
96.52
96.81
96.90
97.06
97.15
97.22
97.30
97.30
97.34
97.35
97.53
97.63
97.72
97.79
97.93
97.98
98.00
98.08
98.12
98.28
98.55
98.61
98.77
98.89
98.92
99.00
99.09
99.10
99.42
99.45
99.47
99.57
99.78
100.13
100.22
100.23
100.25
100.28
100.38
100.61
100.64
100.66
100.67
100.88



Central ZZ701 Limited
Central ZZ13 Limited
Central V71 Limited
Central D18 Limited
Central AA273 Limited
Central ZZ582 Limited
Central 22217 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 47 Limited

Central AA210 Limited
Central X3 Limited
Central BB15 Limited
Central ZZ839 Limited
Central GG106 Limited
Central BB74 Limited
Central ZZ287 Limited
Central ZZ4 Limited
Central ZZ727 Limited
Central 27225 Limited
Central CC103 Limited
Central 22612 Limited
Central ZZ715 Limited
Central 017 Limited
Central 27929 Limited
Central 27184 Limited
Central ZZ87 Limited
Central AAZ14 Limited
Central AA145 Limited
Central ZZ620 Limited
Central ZZ786 Limited
Central BB73 Limited
Central 2223 Limited
Central BB76 Limited
Central J4 Limited
Central AA3 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 35 Limited

Central ZZ759 Limited
Central 09 Limited
Central ZZ941 Limited
Central AA332 Limited
Central 27558 Limited
Central 27574 Limited
Central ZZ874 Limited
Central X10 Limited
Central 27928 Limited
Central ZZ657 Limited
Central AA282 Limited
Central ZZ777 Limited
Central AA194 Limited
Central ZZ18 Limited
Centrai GG196 Limited

100.99
101.02
101.07
101.31
101.49
101.54
101.61
101.69
101.71
101.74
101.76
101.78
101.81
101.83
101.89
101.97
102.04
102.20
102.27
102.53
102.54
102.56
102.57
102.63
102.65
103.05
103.27
103.38
103.40
103.53
103.70
103.74
104.02
104,07
104.20
104.34
104.49
104.56
104.91
104.97
104.98
105.09
105.14
105.19
105.61
105.65
105.82
105.92
105.93
106.14



Central AA263 Limited
Central ZZ526 Limited
Central ZZ726 Limited
Central ZZ12 Limited

Central GG143 Limited
Central ZZ708 Limited
Central AA271 Limited
Central ZZ204 Limited
Central BB18 Limited

Central ZZ888 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 39 Limited

Central ZZ2624 Limited
Central ZZ581 Limited
Central AA348 Limited
Central ZZ516 Limited
Central GG148 Limited
Central ZZ61 Limited
Central CC128 Limited
Central ZZ52 Limited
Central ZZ145 Limited
Central ZZ276 Limited
Central ZZ936 Limited
Central AA224 Limited
Central ZZ193 Limited
Centralt 22524 Limited
Central GG231 Limited
Central ZZ864 Limited
Central 77228 Limited
Central ZZ42 Limited
Central ZZ946 Limited
Central D11 Limited
Central ZZ101 Limited

Omni Payroli Services 45 Limited

Central CC110 Limited
Central ZZ230 Limited
Central ZZ665 Limited
Central ZZ812 Limited
Central J15 Limited
Central AA212 Limited
Central M15 Limited
Central U12 Limited
Central ZZ528 Limited
Central ZZ771 Limited
Central ZZ517 Limited
Central U8 Limited
Central L7 Limited
Central V37 Limited
Central AA120 Limited
Central 22722 Limited
Central V11 Limited

106.21
106.52
106.60
106.61
106.62
106.81
106.90
107.13
107.19
107.34
107.46
107.53
107.73
107.78
107.84
107.97
108.11
108.17
108.23
108.26
108.32
108.36
108.37
108.46
108.52
108.62
108.65
108.74
108.92
108.93
109.25
109.41
109.58
109.59
109.82
109.83
109.86
110.36
110.40
110.53
110.64
110.87

111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111

.12
.26
.28
.34
.40
.78
.87
.89



Central ZZ509 Limited
Central ZZ696 Limited
Central AAZ95 Limited
Central CC112 Limited
Central ZZ901 Limited
Central ZZ178 Limited
Central ZZ849 Limited
Central ZZ806 Limited
Central V57 Limited
Central 2225 Limited
Central AA293 Limited
Central Q8 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 12 Limited

Central N3 Limited
Central AA305 Limited
Central GG222 Limited
Central ZZ28 Limited
Central A10 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 23 Limited

Central ZZ556 Limited
Central ZZ728 Limited
Central GG216 Limited
Central 2Z252 Limited
Central ZZ270 Limited
Central ZZ939 Limited
Central ZZ133 Limited
Central ZZ22 Limited
Central 72283 Limited
Central AA265 Limited
Central GG152 Limited
Central ZZ7703 Limited
Central AA176 Limited
Central 020 Limited
Central A18 Limited
Central ZZ798 Limited
Central ZZ189 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 55 Limited

Central ZZ719 Limited
Central AA286 Limited
Central M6 Limited
Central Z19 Limited
Central AA189 Limited
Central Z11 Limited
Central E1 Limited
Central AA167 Limited
Central ZZ268 Limited
Central ZZ916 Limited
Central ZZ602 Limited
Central ZZ608 Limited
Central N20 Limited

111.90
111.97
112.09
112.13
112.35
112.44
112.54
112.59
112.77
112.82
112.91
112.93
113.59
113.77
113.78
113.94
114,11
114.13
114.29
114.45
114.54
114.68
114.81
114,82
114.88
114.92
115.49
115.66
116.04
116.22
116.31
116.36
116.37
116.49
116.69
116.79
117.30
117.35
117.38
117.67
117.94
118.02
118.16
118.17
118.20
118.24
118.60
118.63
118.70
118.97




Central ZZ84 Limited
Central AA266 Limited
Centrat ZZ883 Limited
Central BB1 Limited
Central AA199 Limited
Central ZZ584 Limited
Central AA103 Limited
Central AA228 Limited
Central M9 Limited
Central AA290 Limited
Central M10 Limited
Central CC109 Limited
Central ZZ557 Limited
Central ZZ755 Limited
Central GG236 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 51 Limited

Central AA163 Limited
Central ZZ2202 Limited
Central AA220 Limited
Central ZZ587 Limited
Central ZZ264 Limited
Central AA292 Limited
Central AA6 Limited
Central XX101 Limited
Central ZZ507 Limited
Central ZZ33 Limited
Central K18 Limited
Central ZZ158 Limited
Central GG111 Limited
Central €9 Limited
Central ZZ954 Limited
Central ZZ686 Limited
Central ZZ2697 Limited
Central €5 Limited
Central AA101 Limited
Central GG131 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 24 Limited

Central BB21 Limited
Central Jé Limited
Central ZZ251 Limited
Central ZZ547 Limited
Central AA223 Limited
Central ZZ949 Limited
Central E10 Limited
Central ZZ64 Limited
Central AA207 Limited
Central X12 Limited
Central AA324 Limited
Central GG221 Limited
Central W14 Limited

119.18
119.36
119.69
119.72
119.77
119.87
120.05
120.08
120.17
120.19
120.53
121.09
121.12
121.25
121.29
121.80
121.97
122.41

122.06
122.43
122.60
122.65
122.66
122.74
122.87
122.92
122.93
122.99
123.06
123.09
123.14
123.31

123.38
123.44
123.47
123.53
123.89
123.91

124.04
124,23
124.23
124.27
124.37
124.43
124.67
124.72
124.75
124.77
124.82
124.86



Central 77226 Limited
Central AA235 Limited
Central 27670 Limited
Central AAZ79 Limited
Central BB20 Limited
Central BB61 Limited
Central ZZ119 Limited
Central AA277 Limited
Central L8 Limited
Central 7734 Limited
Central ZZ139 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 27 Limited

Central ZZ646 Limited
Central 22837 Limited
Central ZZ15 Limited
Central GG991 Limited
Central X13 Limited
Central AAZ232 Limited
Central J1 Limited
Central ZZ742 Limited
Central ZZ78 Limited
Central GG193 Limited
Central GG188 Limited
Central ZZ833 Limited
Central 77671 Limited
Central A5 Limited
Central V33 Limited
Central 22641 Limited
Central ZZ279 Limited
Central GG116 Limited
Central ZZ510 Limited
Central 2229 Limited
Central ZZ220 Limited
Central $10 Limited
Centrat ZZ740 Limited
Central AA162 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 54 Limited

Central 2Z277 Limited
Central ZZ784 Limited
Central ZZ212 Limited
Central AA118 Limited
Central AA127 Limited
Central ZZ536 Limited
Central L9 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 46 Limited

Central V17 Limited
Central L16 limited

Omni Payroll Services 1 Limited

Central GG139 Limited
Central AA281 Limited

125.03
125.12
125.17
125.18
125.29
125.41
125.59
125.63
125.70
125.76
125.77
125.82
125.97
126.02
126.07
126.13
126.32
126.33
126.41
126.44
126.48
126.50
126.53
126.69
126.76
126.84
126.95
127.01
127.14
127.38
127.43
127.54
127.56
127.57
127.63
127.64
127.93
128.01
128.01
128.04
128.12
128.18
128.27
128.45
128.52
128.53
128.58
128.58
128.68
128.73



Central Z10 Limited
Central GG169 Limited
Central ZZ51 Limited
Central BB7 Limited
Central ZZ647 Limited
Central GG150 Limited
Central ZZ546 Limited
Central CC108 Limited
Central 22920 Limited
Central A4 Limited
Central BB75 Limited
Central GG213 Limited
Central 54 Limited
Central CC134 Limited
Central ZZ513 Limited
Central ZZ286 Limited
Central ZZ957 Limited
Central ZZ27 Limited
Central AA157 Limited
Centrat ZZ2280 Limited
Central ZZ113 Limited
Central ZZ258 Limited
Central R7 Limited
Central V6 Limited
Central ZZ909 Limited
Central ZZ591 Limited
Central ZZ735 Limited
Central CC115 Limited
Central ZZ104 Limited
Central A8 Limited
Central AA136 Limited
Central 810 Limited
Central 22623 Limited
Central ZZ238 Limited
Central Y2 Limited
Central ZZ626 Limited
Central BB11 Limited
Central GG109% Limited
Central ZZ589 Limited
Central 22196 Limited
Central 77135 Limited
Central ZZ103 Limited
Central 22922 Limited
Central CC164 Limited
Central ZZ655 Limited
Central ZZ55 Limited
Central P9 Limited
Central GG194 Limited
Central ZZ689 Limited
Central ZZ945 Limited

128.77
128.79
128.80
128.85
128.89
128.94
129.01
129.06
129.16
129.26
129.26
129.26
129.32
129.32
129.48
129.50
129.50
129.54
129.59
129.63
129.74
129.81
129.84
129.89
129.95
129.98
130.00
130.04
130.18
130.33
130.37
130.56
130.62
130.66
130.81
130.89
130.99

131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131

.03
.05
.14
.22
.23
.28
.31
.32
.41
.43
.52
.58
.85



Central 77969 Limited
Central GG211 Limited
Central V67 Limited
Central AAZ54 Limited
Central ZZ530 Limited
Central GG128 Limited
Central ZZ237 Limited
Central AA233 Limited
Central A2 Limited
Central 22645 Limited
Central AA170 Limited
Central €8 Limited
Central D13 Limited
Centrat GG113 Limited
Central GG102 Limited
Central 27653 Limited
Central BBé Limited
Central ZZ140 Limited
Central ZZ102 Limited
Central J2 Limited
Central ZZ176 Limited
Central A12 Limited
Central GG199 Limited
Central AAZ27 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 14 Limited

Central ZZ128 Limited
Central GG220 Limited
Central C17 Limited
Central ZZ194 Limited
Central ZZ705 Limited
Central ZZ272 Limited
Central 22274 Limited
Central U3 Limited
Central AA291 Limited
Central ZZ30 Limited
Central ZZ141 Limited
Central GG191 Limited
Central ZZ540 Limited
Central ZZ552 Limited
Central ZZ24 Limited
Central GG129 Limited
Central J18 Limited
Central ZZ575 Limited
Central 22289 Limited
Central ZZ187 Limited
Central P18 Limited
Central ZZ63 Limited
Central X4 Limited
Central 2Z651 Limited
Central GGZ224 Limited

131.95
132.26
132.33
132.36
132.59
132.64
132.74
132.80
133.06
133.07
133.09
133.16
133.23
133.28
133.53
133.56
133.72
133.81
133.83
133.87
133.98
134.02
134.14
134.17
134.19
134.21
134.31
134,37
134.46
134.47
134.57
134.72
134.80
134.83
134.87
134.91
134.95
135.04
135.12
135.15
135.21
135.38
135.45
135.55
135.64
135.78
135.78
135.79
136.01
136.06




Central GG233 Limited
Central GG235 Limited
Central ZZ288 Limited
Central ZZ915 Limited
Central ZZ743 Limited
Central GG167 Limited
Central O8 Limited
Central ZZ149 Limited
Central ZZ621 Limited
Central CC156 Limited
Central ZZ114 Limited
Central 59 Limited
Central GG181 Limited
Central ZZ108 Limited
Central ZZ93 Limited
Central 22692 Limited
Central GG127 Limited
Central BB8 Limited
Central ZZ505 Limited
Central A20 Limited
Central ZZ616 Limited
Central BB16 Limited
Centrat GG234 Limited
Central AA198 Limited
Central GG197 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 48 Limited

Central ZZ124 Limited
Central CC102 Limited
Central N6 Limited
Central Z754 Limited
Central ZZ676 Limited
Central AA121 Limited
Central ZZ627 Limited
Central ZZ607 Limited
Central GG209 Limited
Central 22962 Limited
Central V59 Limited
Central ZZ734 Limited
Central CC119 Limited
Central ZZ661 Limited
Central 77223 Limited
Central ZZ721 Limited
Central CC142 Limited
Central ZZ16 Limited
Central K6 Limited
Central K10 Limited
Central GG153 Limited
Central ZZ783 Limited
Central 27926 Limited
Central U20 Limited

136.34
136.43
136.53
136.58
136.77
136.88
136.91
136.93
136.97
137.19
137.25
137.41
137.41
137.49
137.63
137.68
137.93
138.03
138.15
138.21
138.23
138.93
139.46
139.57
139.74
139.90
140.10
140.26
140.33
140.89
141.33
141.72
142.00
142.82
143.00
143.19
143.23
143.65
144,52
144.58
144.66
144.76
146.15
146.27
146.59
147.66
148.14
148.44
150.41
151.38



Central ZZ82 Limited
Central ZZ914 Limited
Central ZZ702 Limited
Central P17 Limited
Central AA4 Limited
Central K7 Limited
Central ZZ748 Limited
Central AA184 Limited
Central 010 Limited
Central K9 Limited
Central ZZ896 Limited
Central D5 Limited
Central ZZ157 Limited
Central ZZ242 Limited
Central V52 Limited
Central GG226 Limited
Central D20 Limited
Central ZZ677 Limited
Central AA217 Limited
Central Z2637 Limited
Central CC129 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 52 Limited

Central ZZ731 Limited
Central AA218 Limited
Central ZZ76 Limited
Central GG174 Limited
Central ZZ603 Limited
Central ZZ6% Limited

Omni Payroli Services 41 Limited

Central 512 Limited
Central 727964 Limited
Central 22698 Limited
Central ZZ208 Limited
Central ZZ253 Limited
Central ZZ593 Limited
Central ZZ636 Limited
Central ZZ53 Limited
Central AA333 Limited
Central ZZ165 Limited
Central J16 Limited
Central 22267 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 34 Limited

Central ZZ629 Limited
Central 27291 Limited
Central ZZ678 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 31 Limited

Central ZZ746 Limited
Central L10 Limited

Central ZZ599 Limited
Central AA152 Limited

152.25
152.74
152.81
153.15
153.36
153.36
155.07
155.43
136.41
157.32
158.24
138.64
161.43
161.45
162.22
164.49
164.69
165.07
166.96
167.84
168.65
168.96
169.33
172.66
173.16
174.92
175.81
176.48
176.533
180.22
180.35
181.05
182.27
182.80
186.44
186.87
187.74
192.68
193.11
196.90
197.18
200.23
200.37
205.01
205.49
205.66
206.84
206.93
207.88
208.28




Central ZZ724 Limited
Central 77679 Limited
Central M4 Limited
Central ZZ244 Limited
Central 77549 Limited
Central ZZ554 Limited
Central ZZ271 Limited
Central ZZ163 Limited
Central AAZ08 Limited
Central ZZ275 Limited
Central ZZ781 Limited
Central AA188 Limited
Central Y11 Limited
Central 22535 Limited
Central P10 Limited
Central ZZ50 Limited
Central AA195 Limited
Central ZZ40 Limited
Central ZZ613 Limited
Central ZZ504 Limited
Central ZZ668 Limited
Central ZZ281 Limited
Central ZZ219 Limited
Central Z270 Limited
Central ZZ685 Limited

Industrial Temps 47 Limited

Central ZZ5%1 Limited
Central AAZ64 Limited
Central AA181 Limited
Central K14 Limited
Central 27918 Limited
Central ZZ714 Limited
Central B13 Limited
Central GG237 Limited
Central ZZ577 Limited
Central AA102 Limited
Central ZZ11 Limited
Central ZZ227 Limited
Central ZZ643 Limited
Central Z2222 Limited
Central ZZ148 Limited
Central ZZ278 Limited
Central ZZ192 Limited

Industrial Temps 7 Limited

Central V69 Limited
Central J7 Limited
Central CC140 Limited
Central ZZ164 Limited
Central ZZ130 Limited
Central P16 Limited

208.61
209.09
216.01
216.35
216.93
219.99
220.22
222.48
222.59
223.27
223.48
223.75
223.98
225.41
225.49
226.28
227.57
227.78
228.02
229.77
230.07
230.94
231.35
231.52
232.21
233.22
234.19
234.76
234.77
236.58
238.06
238.36
238.88
241.60
244,83
244.88
245.19
245.90
246.18
246.28
248.01
248.38
248.94
250.61
251.72
252.47
255.66
255.98
256.10
258.51



Central K8 Limited
Central BB5 Limited
Central ZZ903 Limited
Central Q18 Limited
Central GG190 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 50 Limited

Central V40 Limited
Central A3 Limited
Central V36 Limited
Central ZZ572 Limited
Central ZZ117 Limited
Central AAT12 Limited
Central ZZ203 Limited
Central ZZ161 Limited
Central ZZ110 Limited
Central ZZ241 Limited
Central V30 Limited
Central AA105 Limited
Central GG207 Limited
Central ZZ515 Limited
Central AA161 Limited

Industrial Temps 80 Limited

Central ZZ37 Limited
Central ZZ46 Limited
Central AA117 Limited
Central GG232 Limited
Central ZZ598 Limited
Central GG110 Limited
Central GG142 Limited
Central ZZ126 Limited
Central AA303 Limited
Central AA252 Limited
Central ZZ199 Limited
Central AA298 Limited
Central AA197 Limited
Central AA146 Limited
Central Bé Limited
Central BB72 Limited
Central ZZ6 Limited
Central AA221 Limited
Central AA202 Limited
Central ZZ906 Limited
Central AA119 Limited
Central ZZ151 Limited
Central ZZ41 Limited
Central Z2185 Limited
Central 22134 Limited
Central ZZ625 Limited
Central ZZ642 Limited
Central ZZ191 Limited

258.72
259.48
261.36
262.52
264.14
265.79
265.91
267.48
268.85
268.91
271.45
271.57
276.37
276.85
277.04
280.07
281.91
282.79
284.55
284.68
285.45
287.50
287.74
292.46
293.25
293.26
293.67
294.10
294.60
297.54
305.61
305.67
308.44
308.66
308.79
309.02
311.48
311.95
311.99
314.23
315.75
317.88
318.25
321.66
323.62
324.61
324.87
327.24
327.94
330.15




Central J9 Limited
Central ZZ147 Limited
Central ZZ848 Limited
Central ZZ699 Limited
Central AA106 Limited
Central ZZ531 Limited
Central ZZ235 Limited
Central Z8 Limited
Central GG173 Limited
Central AA159 Limited
Central V35 Limited
Central F3 Limited
Central Y16 Limited

Industrial Temps 45 Limited

Central ZZ93 Limited
Central ZZ105 Limited
Central ZZ20 Limited
Central C3 Limited
Central GG187 Limited
Central ZZ601 Limited
Central GG229 Limited
Central ZZ660 Limited
Central V14 Limited
Central ZZ269 Limited

Industrial Temps 61 Limited

Central K20 Limited
Central AA147 Limited
Central ZZ604 Limited
Central ZZ166 Limited
Central ZZ206 Limited
Central ZZ823 Limited
Central GG212 Limited
Central 27260 Limited
Central CC144 Limited
Central V47 Limited
Central AA128 Limited
Centrai 27648 Limited
Central B1 Limited
Central ZZ109 Limited

Industrial Temps 74 Limited

Central ZZ43 Limited
Central ZZ136 Limited
Central ZZ259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 15 Limited

Central ZZ190 Limited
Central GG223 Limited
Central CC130 Limited
Central ZZ221 Limited
Central 22690 Limited
Central ZZ534 Limited

333.08
334.41
336.58
338.45
338.46
338.63
343.33
344.34
350.62
352.60
355.84
356.87
357.46
361.42
362.33
363.89
369.10
371.70
373.95
380.84
381.64
382.44
383.18
385.03
386.87
387.71
388.21
389.66
390.92
393.09
393.95
394.19
395.44
396.63
399.22
400.70
400.94
403.07
403.79
405.84
407.22
409.26
410.09
412.25
413.27
413.87
414.25
422.92
444.23
449 .80



Central GG170 Limited
Central V3 Limited
Central AA346 Limited
Central ZZ543 Limited
Central €16 Limited
Central ZZ56 Limited
Central 72559 Limited
Central ZZ533 Limited
Central V42 Limited
Central A15 Limited
Central ZZ723 Limited
Central ZZ65 Limited
Central ZZ700 Limited
Central ZZ144 Limited
Central 27243 Limited
Central A9 Limited
Central J5 Limited
Central GG146 Limited
Central v48 Limited
Central GG210 Limited
Central AA284 Limited
Central ZZ195 Limited
Central AA349 Limited
Central GG215 Limited
Central ZZ634 Limited
Central ZZ90 Limited
Central ZZ825 Limited
Central BB71 Limited
Central GG121 Limited
Central ZZ106 Limited
Central ZZ19 Limited
Central GG172 Limited
Central ZZ953 Limited
Central GG203 Limited
Central ZZ741 Limited
Central GG182 Limited
Central A7 Limited

industrial Temps 42 Limited

Central V55 Limited
Central AA180 Limited
Central N16 Limited
Central GG219 Limited
Central X14 Limited
Central 22555 Limited
Central A19 Limited
Central J14 Limited
Central J3 Limited
Central ZZ75 Limited
Central V44 Limited
Central ZZ745 Limited

454.26
455.20
457.37
459.36
462.20
463.20
463.96
464.74
478.02
483.89
485.18
485.84
492.37
496.17
497.33
503.48
505.69
508.31
508.72
309.03
511.87
520.09
321.72
522.03
527.44
528.13
331.67
540.30
543.17
543.51
544.72
550.28
550.53
551.09
551.14
551.33
553.97
556.76
556.82
556.90
563.56
565.91
572.61
573.26
582.17
586.84
590.30
594.84
603.59
609.52




Central GG994 Limited
Industrial Temps 6 Limited
Central GG124 Limited
Central W1 Limited

Central Wé Limited

Central B14 Limited
Central ZZ893 Limited
Central P5 Limited

Central AA257 Limited
Central ZZ615 Limited
Central GG135 Limited
Central ZZ10 Limited
Centrat GG114 Limited
Central GG218 Limited
Central ZZ179 Limited
Central AA171 Limited
Central ZZ45 Limited
Central GG117 Limited
Industrial Temps 57 Limited
Central D6 Limited

Central Z6 Limited

Central ZZ240 Limited
Central GG159 Limited
Central B19 Limited
Central D8 Limited

Central Z2656 Limited
Central ZZ596 Limited
Industrial Temps 48 Limited
Central AA113 Limited
Central 117 Limited

Central C12 Limited
Central GG208 Limited
Central AA320 Limited
Industrial Temps 68 Limited
Central ZZ707 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 3 Limited
Central W3 Limited

Central GG178 Limited
Central ZZ346 Limited
Industrial Temps 73 Limited
Central V45 Limited
Central GG192 Limited
Central V63 Limited
Central ZZ180 Limited
Central ZZ674 Limited
Industrial Temps 14 Limited
Industrial Temps 12 Limited
Industrial Temps 54 Limited
Central GG990 Limited
Industrial Temps 67 Limited

613.86
617.04
620.61
624.04
626.08
628.11
633.76
639.09
640.75
644.65
645.53
645.87
650.86
653.02
655.69
656.22
657.48
667.70
668.89
670.32
672.91

674.87
677.45
678.17
680.46
680.86
685.42
687.95
691.83
692.06
695.85
700.43
706.52
709.30
711.96
715.42
718.24
720.69
723.94
724.72
727.30
728.14
734.31

742.12
743.69
746.35
755.71
770.31
772.01
781.94



Central CC167 Limited
Central AA350 Limited
Central A13 Limited
Central GG107 Limited
Central AAS Limited
industrial Temps 32 Limited
Industrial Temps 10 Limited
Central GG992 Limited
Central ZZ231 Limited
Central GG162 Limited
Central ZZ57 Limited
Central AA142 Limited
Central J10 Limited

Central AA178 Limited
Industrial Temps 13 Limited
Central V60 Limited
Industrial Temps 15 Limited
Industrial Temps 46 Limited
Industrial Temps 43 Limited
Industrial Temps 65 Limited
Central F17 Limited
Industrial Temps 71 Limited
Central W7 Limited
Industrial Temps 70 Limited
Central ZZ123 Limited
Central V70 Limited
Industrial Temps 36 Limited
Central ZZ940 Limited
Central GG227 Limited
Central ZZ99 Limited
Central V62 Limited
Central GG125 Limited
Industrial Temps 64 Limited
Industrial Temps 56 Limited
Central V43 Limited
Central ZZ181 Limited
Industrial Temps 78 Limited
Industrial Temps 31 Limited
Industrial Temps 59 Limited
industrial Temps 51 Limited
Central Cé Limited

Central C11 Limited
Central ¥32 Limited
Central GG180 Limited
Central GG177 Limited
Central GG115 Limited
Central W12 Limited
Central AA200 Limited
Industrial Temps 39 Limited
Central N4 Limited

782.48
792.79
796.44
800.20
802.34
804.38
806.86
808.61
810.01
826.55
835.08
840.99
844.54
860.67
862.68
872.25
874.09
874.10
880.40
882.00
884.75
885.09
885,78
886.34
898.35
901.01
908.75
911.44
913.13
916.14
922.83
931.95
937.73
940.58
941.18
943.46
946.94
951.48
953.38
955.50
965.90
968.58
970.98
974.51
976.53
978.15
980.49
985.20
985.41
990.71



Industrial Temps 28 Limited
Central BB10Q Limited
Industrial Temps 40 Limited
Central GG151 Limited
Central GG130 Limited
Industrial Temps 72 Limited
Industrial Temps 5 Limited
Industrial Temps 49 Limited
Central A17 Limited
Industrial Temps 11 Limited
Industrial Temps 44 Limited
Central AA182 Limited
Central B11 Limited
Central AA334 Limited
Industrial Temps 24 Limited
Industrial Temps 83 Limited
Central AA245 Limited
Central GG104 Limited
Central D9 Limited

Central BB4 Limited

Central GG119 Limited
Central V68 Limited
Industrial Temps 4 Limited
Industrial Temps 1 Limited
Industrial Temps 25 Limited
industrial Temps 75 Limited
industrial Temps 60 Limited
Industrial Temps 38 Limited
Central AA347 Limited
Central V49 Limited
Industrial Temps 34 Limited
Central AA174 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 9 Limited

Industrial Temps 53 Limited
Central BB81 Limited
Industrial Temps 37 Limited
Industrial Temps 33 Limited
Central BB2 Limited
Industrial Temps 22 Limited
Industrial Temps 52 Limited
Industrial Temps 3 Limited
Industrial Temps 50 Limited
Central BB112 Limited
Central D4 Limited
Industrial Temps 30 Limited
Industrial Temps 35 Limited
Central GG989 Limited
industrial Temps 55 Limited
Central BB109 Limited
Industrial Temps 69 Limited

995.30

999.57
1,006.37
1,011.81
1,032.54
1,038.74
1,045.85
1,048.92
1,050.26
1,059.15
1,075.42
1,093.81
1,096.58
1,099.86
1,104.50
1,109.94
1,132.55
1,140.40
1,147.79
1,153.37
1,171.93
1,191.18
1,206.26
1,210.63
1,215.00
1,218.30
1,222.71
1,226.76
1,235.63
1,247.07
1,257.29
1,257.40
1,260.70
1,265.01
1,273.03
1,278.16
1,283.03
1,285.44
1,305.11
1,330.65
1,370.79
1,391.56
1,420.32
1,423.79
1,437.51
1,443.57
1,443.69
1,443.86
1,446.50
1,466.63



Industrial Temps 66 Limited
Central GG120 Limited
Industrial Temps 21 Limited
Industrial Temps 26 Limited
Central GG179 Limited
Industrial Temps 16 Limited
Central 8B110 Limited
Industrial Temps 20 Limited
Central BB117 Limited
Central BB116 Limited
Central AA211 Limited
Central V41 Limited
Industrial Temps 63 Limited
Industrial Temps 18 Limited
Central BB108 Limited
Central BB101 Limited
Central BB115 Limited
Central BB3 Limited
Central 72932 Limited
Centrat BB107 Limited
Industrial Temps 8 Limited
Central BB118 Limited
Central BB100 Limited
Central GG118 Limited
Industrial Temps 41 Limited
Industrial Temps 62 Limited
Industrial Temps 76 Limited
Industrial Temps 2 Limited
Centrat C15 Limited
Industrial Temps 58 Limited
Central 119 Limited

Central BB105 Limited
Industrial Temps 79 Limited
Industrial Temps 23 Limited
Central BB111 Limited
Industrial Temps 19 Limited
Central BB106 Limited
Industrial Temps 85 Limited
Industrial Temps 27 Limited
Central BB103 Limited
Central BB102 Limited
Industrial Temps 29 Limited
Central BB104 Limited
Industrial Temps 17 Limited
Central BB113 Limited
Industrial Temps 84 Limited
Industrial Temps 77 Limited
Industriai Temps 82 Limited
Central B16 Limited
Industrial Temps 81 Limited

1,475.60
1,487.33
1,488.38
1,497.04
1,498.14
1,515.33
1,532.95
1,537.32
1,546.12
1,548.08
1,548.41
1,564.33
1,571.62
1,572.36
1,575.74
1,588.21
1,600.15
1,616.18
1,618.23
1,623.94
1,624.43
1,639.20
1,684,49
1,686.99
1,698.40
1,702.62
1,711.10
1,770.90
1,780.41
1,789.33
1,804.73
1,825.43
1,846.76
1,850.09
1,868.38
1,872.82
1,897.21
1,931.07
1,931.16
1,942.53
1,953.63
1,953.63
1,962.11
2,006.55
2,030.29
2,035.64
2,065.63
2,117.41
2,161.78
2,263.76



Industrial Temps 9 Limited 2,303.00
Central B7 Limited 2,356.74
Central GG112 Limited 1,242.42

Live Companies Total 410,541.70



ETESS Y LaLI
pag
[ Lo £1% 13 DAL INYNC
SH0ZY'rIS 101 319N
£2°098 S8°GIr'YIs 40909 [T A 05°626°18L | OT'sas or'sel 5l 007018 057 OLEIE'OME | OF'98Y SResLIsE | esrhE
0T SLER'EL §2'98§ SLLTY LN Y 00$rL ST 00'6LE 4 0EsL §LE 00°SH'S o5'L
92668 0L 162'508 S0'506°4 41} LA GLUSEYOLL | S99 g oz's 0180456 SLSLK SpeiSE'SHE | §GUHEE
D054 O’ vas e 20128 111 009 05'0
6L7ELE o0Ree’e 08¢ SL0's iy 00'E9T'C 059
3 E LT sinoy EXLCTY sihoy 3 el Sanoy FiEog smoy 3 oy, pT ERC:EN sinoy R SINOH
31v¥ BOLYELSINIWOY HIDYNYW
FOVUIAY TYEOL ONYED 34Y15 ¥IHLO HOLVHLSININGY EOINIS ANYLSISSY WIDYNYW ViINLYYY

Bupioday

7Y 19 ‘ol HUpY [RIUIG
Majens 9 ey
udunuoddy uo stagg
uepdutag

4107 $2GWRACN T 01 9107 1390330 § poLIag 2] 10} 3jqedyjddy sazey pue paBiey) aunj jo Aieunemg

uonEpINbIT AIRIUNJOA SI0PaL) UL e - SAIURWIOD JBYI0 G6/°) B PAINT LY (RAUSD

¥ puaddy



Rule 14.4

Insolvency {England

and Wales) Ruies

2016
Proof of Debt/Claim Form
Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies
Together (“the Companies”) - All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liguidation

Note: Please state total amount of claim for all Companies, with back up split per individual

company.

Debt as at the date of the winding up Resolution: 5 October 2016

1

Name of creditor
{if a company please also give company
registration number and where registered).

Address of creditor including email address for
correspondence,

Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax at the above date.

if amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount,

Particulars of how and when debt incurred.
(If you need more space append a continuation
sheet to this form).

Particulars of any security held, the value of
the security, and the date it was given.

Particulars of any reservation of title claimed
in respect of goods supplied to which the claim
relates.

Provide details of any documents by reference
to which the debt can be substantiated.

iNote: There is no need to attach them now but the
Liguidator may call for any document or evidence to
substantiate the ciaim at his discretion as may the Chair or
conyenar of any meeting}.

Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf | Dated

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing {if different from 2 above)

Deliver to the Joint Liquidators, Shane Crooks & Malcotm Cohen, Business Restructuring, BDO LLP, 55 Baker
Street, London, W1l 7EU.




